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Simplify procurement.
Maximize results.

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING
Wednesday, February 4, 2026

5:00PM

Rio Chama Steakhouse

414 Old Santa Fe Trail
Santa Fe, NM 87501

Telephone: 505-955-0765

5:00PM
A. Call to Order

B. Roll Call

C. Oath of Office — Will Hawkins, Yvonne Garcia

D. Approval of Agenda*®

E. Approval of Minutes — October 2025

F. Agency Communications
a. Partnerships — Elisa Begueria
i. NMCCS - Erik Bose
i. NMCEL — Stan Rounds
iii. NMPED - Deputy Secretary Yvonne Garcia
iv. NMSBA - Joe Guillen
v. Higher Education (4yr) — Dr. Sandra Rodriguez
vi. Higher Education (2yr) — Dr. Charley Carroll
b. Finance — Brian Snider
c. Scholarship — Johnna Bruhn
d. Policy — Johnna Bruhn

G. Program Overview/Reports
a.0October Leadership Conference
b.CTE Initiative
c.Six Year Study

H. Administrative Reports
a. Directors
i. Finance- Robin Strauser*
ii. Ancillary- Lianne Pierce*
iii. Procurement- Gustavo Rossell*



iv. Northern Services/REAP- Paul Benoit*
v. Technology- Douglas Marshall*

vi. Southern Services- Jim Barentine*

vii. Human Resources-Yvonne Tabet*

b. Executive Director — David Chavez*
i. Approve CES Professional Development Programs for 2026-2027 school year.
ii. Request authorization to apply the same salary increase—that is approved and signed by
the Governor for teachers— for our CES Ancillary staff.
iii. Moving our annual Board meeting from October to the Summer Conference.
iv. AAIS Contract for 2026-2027 school year.
v.AAIS Audit Contract for 2026-2027 school year.

I.  Personnel — Report
a. Staff Contracts and Resignations*

J. Consent Agenda
a. Approval of Checks*
b. Profit/Loss and Balance Sheets*
c. RFB & RFP Awards

K. Setting Next Meeting Dates
a. Tuesday, March 17, 2026, 2-4:00PM - Sandia Resort & Casino
b. Thursday, June 4, 2026, 2-4:00PM - Site to be determined

L. Adjournment

All items on agenda are subject to action by CES Executive Committee

*Included in Advance Packet Mailing



CES Executive Committee Meeting
Minutes
October 14, 2025

Call to Order:
The meeting was called to order at approximately 2:00 p.m. by Johnna Bruhn, The meeting notice, agenda, and
accompanying documents were disseminated to attendees 10 days prior to the meeting via email and posted on the

CES’ website,

Roll Call:

Members Present:

Lauren Laws — Aztec
Michelle Gonzales — Penasco
Johnna Bruhn — Mosquero
Dr. Cindy Sims — Estancia
Keith Durham — Grady

Cody Patterson — Carrizozo
Erik Bose — ABQ Charter Academy
Dr. Charley Carroll

Stan Rounds

Members Absent:

Brian Snider Jal

Elisa Begueria — Lake Arthur
Dr. Gerry Washbum — Carlsbad
William Hawkins — Silver City
Joe Guillen

Dr. Sandra Rodriquez

Non-Members Present:
David Chavez
Teresa Salazar
Robin Strauser
Norma Henderson
Lianne Pierce
Gustavo Rossell
Paul Benoit

Doug Marshall

Jim Barrentine
Yvonne Tabet

Dr. Kimberly Mizell
LeAnne Gandy
Loretta Garcia
Alexis Esslinger

QllOl’UITl:

Region |

Region 11

Region II1
Region [V
Region V

Region VII
NMCCS

Higher Ed 2 Year
NMCEL

President
President Elect
Region VI
Region VIII
NMSBA

NM Higher Ed

CES Executive Director

CES Chief Operating Officer

CED Chief Financial Officer

CES Finance Manager

CES Director of Ancillary Services
CES Director of Procurement

CES Northern Services Manager
CES IT Director

CES Southern Services Manager
CES Director of Human Resources
CES Site Director

CES Director of Leadership Development
CES Tap Director

CES LEAP Director

CES Board Policy states that attendance by one third of the Executive Committee constitutes a quorum. This was,

therefore, a duly convened meeting of the CES Executive Committee.

Approval of Minutes:

A motion was made by Stan Rounds seconded by Cody Patterson to approve the minutes from June 5, 2025. Motion

passed unanimously.

Approval of Agenda:




A motion was made by Dr. Cindy Sims seconded by Dr. Charlie Carroll to approve the agenda for the Qctober 15, 2025,
Executive Committee Meeting. Motion passed unanimously.

Audit:

Scott Eliason, CPA with Jaramillo Accounting Group LLC, presented the results of CES’ audit. The independent auditors
report stated that, in their opinion, the accompanying financial statements present fairly, in all material aspects, the
respective financial position of the business-type activities of CES as of June 30, 2025 and 2024, and the respective
changes in financial position and, where applicable, cash flows thereof for the years then ended in accordance with
generally accepted accounting principles in the United States of America.

A motion to accept the audit as presented was made by Dr. Charley Carroll and seconded by Cody Patterson. Motion
passed unanimously.

Agency Communications:
The following reports were presented

NMCCS — Erik Bose
Charter Schools will hold an annual conference mid — December at Tamaya Resort.

NMCEL — Stan Rounds
Stan discussed concern over the amount of superintendents’ resignations. There is a need to determine the root cause for
these resignations. The average tenure is two years.

NMCEL is set to meet with a liaison from the state’s Finance Committee to discuss priorities for the 2026 legislative session.
A central topic of concern is the potential decline in oil and gas revenues, which have historically provided a significant
portion of the state’s funding for public education.

NMPED — TBD
Not present. No report given

NMSBA - Joe Guillen
Not present. No report given.

Higher Education {(4yr)— Dr. Sandra Rodriquez

Not present. No report given.

Higher Education {2yr} — Dr. Charley Carroll

Dr. Carroll participated in multiple meetings to review construction cost trends and rising expenses in New Mexico. The
discussions focused on concerns and strategies to mitigate cost increases.

Finance — Elisa Begueria

Not present. No report given

Scholarship — Johnna Bruhn
The scholarship will be awarded October 15%, to Brian Snider, Jal Public Schools.
during the Annual Meeting of the Board of Directors.

Policy — Elisa Begueria

David provided an update on behalf of Elisa. The CES Board Policy was disseminated via email to the 89 Superintendents
in New Mexico July 10, 2025, with a request for comments. To date, no comments, questions, or concerns have been
received. The policy will be presented for approval and adoption at the Board of Directors meeting on October 15, 2025.

Program Overview/Reports




Six Year Study/Update

The six-year study continues to provide in-depth data analysis for the 13 participating districts. Teachers can now drill
down into the data by cluster, standard, class, teacher, and student. Evan provides targeted training for district
administrators to help them better support their teachers, while Kim focuses specifically on training teachers in effective
data use and instructional strategies.

We have observed an increase in math outcomes across the 13 districts—an early positive indicator since the training
began in June 2024.

In addition, CES will continue supporting the 13 districts through the Martinez/Yazzi Action Plan, ensuring that each
district’s Strategic Plan is either aligned with or adjusted to align with the plan’s objectives.

LEAP Accreditation visit

LEAP recently completed its first accreditation visit since its inception. During the three-day review, the program was
recognized for its strengths in retention and recruitment, curriculum relevance, collaboration and service orientation, the
expertise of its coaching staff, access and affordability, and its commitment to continuous improvement.

Dr. Cindy Simms, a member of the review board, noted that the two representatives from higher education Central New
Mexico Community College (CNM) and New Mexico State University were highly complementary of the program.,

We are now in a 45-day waiting period for the official report and are anticipating positive results.

CTE update

The Executive Committee has approved $150,000 to support school districts in the area of Career and Technical
Education (CTE). Currently, nine of our thirteen school districts have identified CTE as a goal or included it in their action
plans.

We are pleased to welcome Sharon West to CES as a member of the professional services staff. She will work with
interested regions to provide support in developing career cluster pathways, establishing workplace learning experiences

and mentorships, and building partnerships with higher education institutions to expand dual credit opportunities for the
school districts.

Mr. Chavez has already met with representatives from four of the six regions and plans to meet with the remaining two.
The overarching goal is to form a CTE consortium—an alliance that will serve as a unified body for advocacy and policy
development. If issues need to be elevated to the legislative level, representatives from each of the six regions will
collaborate to develop and present a formal proposal.

Million Dollar Club Dinner
Mr. Chavez encouraged everyone to attend the upcoming dinner where CES will recognize our partners who have made 1
million or more this year. These key partners are instrumental in funding our organization.

During the event Sharon West will deliver a presentation on CTE.

Expansion update

Mason Goold and Peggy Green have been actively promoting the word about our contracts in Utah. We have hired a
representative for Idaho and plan to re-advertise to seek a second employee to serve Idaho

Workforce Solutions and wage decisions

Historically, CES has handled the acquisition of wage decisions for construction projects on behalf of school districts. To
streamline the process and reduce confusion, this responsibility will now transition to the school districts. CES is able to
obtain wage decisions on behalf of members but is not able to continue to obtain the other required construction
documents for members.

5



Going forward, each district will be responsible for obtaining its own wage decisions. Thad Phipps and John King will be
available to offer guidance and support as needed during this change.

To assist with the change, Workforce Solutions provided virtual training at the beginning of October to explain the new
process and the reasons behind the decision.

Administrative Reports

Finance
Norma highlighted a few items on Robin’s behalf, a full report was included in the packet.

Ancillary
Lianne highlighted a few items, a full report was included in the packet.

Procurement
Gustavo highlighted a few items, a full report was included in the packet.

Northern Services/REAP
Paul was not available to present, a full report was included in the packet.

Technology
Doug highlighted a few items, a full report was included in the packet.

Southern Services
Jim highlighted a few items, a full report was included in the packet.

Human Resources
Yvonne highlighted a few items, a full report was included in the packet.

LEAP
Alexis highlighted a few items, a full report was included in the packet.

SITE
Kim highlighted a few items, a full report was included in the packet.

TAP
Loretta highlighted a few items, a full report was included in the packet.

Executive Director Report

Item A: A motion was made to convene into Executive session by Dr. Charley Carroll seconded by Keith Durham,
Motion passed unanimously.

The CES Executive Committee convened an executive session to review the ERB's determination regarding staff status.
ERB declined to classify 21 employees as independent contractors, a decision that may result in potential litigation. Upon
reconvening at 3:30PM, the Executive Committee reported that no action was taken.

Item B: The Executive Director requested permission to apply for grants to support six-year study and CTE initiative. If
we’re successful request permission to accept grant awards on behalf of CES.

A motion to grant permission to apply for grants was made by Dr. Carroll and seconded by Stan Rounds Motion passed
unanimously.

Item C: The Executive Director requested a budget increase to support the addition of two staff members for our LEAP
program.



A motion was made to approve the request to hire two additional coaches for LEAP with the amendment to add hiring a
third coach as needed motion was made by Stan Rounds. Seconded by Dr. Cindy Simms. Motion passed unanimously.

Personnel Report — Mr. Chavez stood for questions. No questions were asked.

Consent Agenda
A motion was made by Stan Rounds, seconded by Dr. Charley Carroll to approve the consent agenda as presented. Motion
passed unanimously.

Setting Next Meeting Dates
Wednesday February 4, 2026, in conjunction with the NMSBA Conference,

A motion was made by Cody Patterson to adjourn, seconded by Dr. Charley Carroll. Motion passed unanimously.

Meeting adjourned.



Cooperative Educational Services
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING

February 4, 2026
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Robin Strauser, Chief Financial Officer
Administrative and Finance Report

This report reflects financial activity through December 2025.

Finance:

As of December 31, 2025, CES had total revenue of $171,825,173 and SSC had total revenue of $242,440.
Total combined revenue was $172,067,613 compared to total combined revenue of $178,452,528 for
December 2024. This is a 3.6% decrease, or $6,384,914 less revenue this year compared to last year.

As of December 31, 2025, CES had an operating loss of $31,805 and SSC had a profit of $188,928.
Together, both entities posted a combined profit of $157,123 for the period.

As of December 31, 2025, CES' combined Net Fund Balance is $22,544,259.

Through December 2025, CES staff had approved a total of $275.8 million in purchase orders. Of this
amount, Direct Purchase orders accounted for $85.2 million, while Traditional purchase orders—including
Gordian and RS Means—amounted to $190.6 million. Purchase order approval decreased by $4.3 million
compared to the $280.1 million approved in the previous year.

It is important to note that CES places purchase orders in pending status when there are issues with the
member’s purchase order or issues with the quote. As of December 2025, $5.2 million in purchase orders
were pending. Being able to approve these would have made volume comparable to the prior period. The
Business Office is carefully monitoring purchase orders received to identify any fluctuations in volume.

The Business Department team has been diligently engaged in preparation for the implementation of new
accounting and payroll systems. The projected go-live date has been revised to support the development of
the interface for the new accounting system. This interface is designed to eliminate redundant data entry
across multiple platforms and enhance operational efficiency. Assuming no additiona! delays occur in the
interface development process, we expect to launch the new accounting system in March 2026. Meanwhile,
payroll staff are actively processing payroll within the new system and conducting comprehensive training
sessions for both managers and employees.

Budget:
CES Executives will soon start preparing the FY2026-2027 budget
Audit:

CES will need to solicit quotes for an audit firm for the financial and compliance audit for the FY2026. The
audit will begin at the end of July or early August. The Jaramillo Accounting Group conducted the audit from
FY2021 through FY2025.



Expansion:

CES received its first order from Utah, with Samsom Equipment supplying weight room
equipment to a member. We expect order volume to grow as procurement initiates in-state
solicitations and awards contracts.

Staff:

At present, there are no vacancies in the Business Department.

Strategic Plan:

The Strategic Plan for FY2025-2026 is a work in progress. The Business Department is

focusing on implementing new accounting and payroll systems, staff training, process
documentation, and creating training materials.



Ancillary

Strategic Goal #1: Operational Efficiencies and Customer Service Excellence

Action Plan 1: Increase percentages of Ancillary requests through enhanced recruitment and retention
strategies.

2 Interviews, recommended 2, for 2nd Quarter for 25-26 school year. (COTA-1, LMSW-1) Have given RTS
a February deadline to modify the “Apply Now” part of the CES website.

Total for ERB rejections: 25 staff rejected and no longer work for CES, 23 institutions

affected, financial profit/loss — $245,529.

Building contacts for all programs in tri-state area around New Mexico. | will start with major
Universities with multiple programs and expect that this will take approximately a year and a half to get
to all the locations in the 3 states in addition to my regular responsibilities.

Action Plan 2: Support the new system for CES, specifically for Ancillary Staff Data,

Timesheets, Invoicing and Payroll.

We have successfully instituted new Bi-Weekly payroll calendar starting December 1. We have had
some difficulty with RTS regarding them not being ready and staff having difficulty getting time in after a
“window” closed from the previous system, but RTS came up with a patch and will institute changes to
make the new two-week time cycle permanent.

Strategic Goal 2: Professional Development, Quality Instructional and educational Leadership
Action Plan 1: Expand PD opportunities for all staff.

CPI: Total of 14 Participants for CPI this First Quarter of 25-26.

Training resources made available for staff to use the iPad platforms from Riverside and Pearson
vendors.

We had one staff member participate in ADOS-2 Certification Training.

Action Plan 2: Minimize Overages (Overage = staff exceeding allocations within a pay period.)
This will change because this was based on Semi-Monthly and we are now Bi-Weekly.

10



fo) o

O
Overages

~

(X1

L
<
=]
a
? I e
. I ! | i
1 § i .
o . 3 - > = - -
o 5 7 ‘,«“' ST S

A A L4 L +* ¥

210 Cuerages eI Derapn mmmlbMOwaps EERIES Oragi —— )% XMOwigen  ——28Elgpramh =15 Dopprma

(e o P
The Green Line is Approvals for the 25-26 SY.
The Black is the disapprovals for this current year.
The Bars are the past school years.
We want the Green Line lower than all the bars.

Events for 2nd Quarter 2025/26:

Working on finding other Career Fairs to attend, so far registered for the NMSU which will occur
February 3 & 4, 2026.

Multiple emails and phone calls providing consultation for compliance and timeline issues.
Worked to find all Ancillary programs in all the states to build a data base for contacts and to know
which institutions we can register for Career Fairs through Handshake.

As always, Payroll & Invoicing and the Ancillary Newsletter working in collaboration with TAP.

11



CES
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING
February 4, 2026

Procurement Department Administrative Report — Gustavo Rossell

The CES Procurement Department continues with its mission to issue the solicitations and

resulting contract vehicles for our members’ use, nationwide, saving them time and hundreds of
thousands of dollars annually.

Expansion to Idaho & Utah

* Those markets have similar characteristics as NM and are underserved by a purchasing
cooperative like CES.

* Monitor the implementation and respond to arising needs (operational, technical).

+ 2026 - Issue RFPs “locally” in those new markets.

+ 1/23/26: release of “vehicles” RFPs (see below) in Idaho & Utah.

Construction
+ Job Order Contracting: 8 RFPs, 11 trades, 406 proposals received; “0" Protests.
+ Contracts: 783 (Gordian 378, RS Means 405), 1 19.5% from 2023 JOC (630).

2026-01 Fencing & Landscaping {Awards: 96; 12.3%)

2026-02 MEP Mechanical Electrical Plumbing (Awards: 251; 32.1%)

2026-03 General Construction (Awards; 237, 30.3%)

2026-04 Painting & Stucco (Awards: 45; 5.8%)

2026-05 Roofing (Awards: 60; 7.7%)

2026-06 Paving & Site Work (Awards: 94; 12%)
Noteworthy

* Procurement Dept. technology systems updates to support operations in NM + new markets.

+ New procurement offerings, products & services, to members in NM + new markets.

*» Procurement as a Service (PaaS) and Infrastructure as a Service (laa$S) are growing in usage.
That is an area CES Procurement is looking to grow in 2026. Use us!

Update on Recent Publicly Solicited and Competed Solicitations and Contract Awards

RFPs that have been advertised, are closing soon, or that have been scheduled for evaluations
or to be awarded:

12



RFP

Awardee

2026-01 Veehicles - Car, SUV, Van, Trucks,
{(ID & UT only) Police Car and Related
2026-02 Medium & Heavy-Duty Trucks
(ID & UT anly)
2026-03 Truck Bodies
(ID & UT only)
2026-04 Trailers
(ID & UT only)
2026-13 eRate (Form 470)
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Cooperative Educational Services

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING

February 4, 2026
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Administrative Report — Paul M. Benoit, Northern Services Manager
Northern Services Travel Notes
The first half of the year has been a whirlwind of travel to every region, a LOT of conferences, and training
opportunities for our members/entities in purchasing through the bluebook, NMREAP, regional meetings, and
general check-in and follow-up. | have been to every region at least twice in this period of time.
Direct Purchase/Digital Bluebook and DP Account Status
We have on-boarded two folks in Utah and one in Idaho. | am serving as “mentor” to Drew Evans in Idaho and, by
the time of the Ex. Board meeting, | will have traveled to Idaho with Gustavo, to work a conference with Drew for
the Idaho Counties. Drew and | work together on any questions/issues he encounters as he works to recruit
entities and get CES “off the ground” in Idaho.
There are two initiatives going on from the main office that Jim and | have been monitoring, as these initiatives
will impact our interactions with members. The first is the “TORQ” implementation that in which Sage
is revamping the Bluebook, including how PO’s will be uploaded and processed. We are awaiting, at the time of
this writing, more news on when Jim and | (and the Utah/Idaho staff) will be trained in the new bluebook so that
we can hit the ground running with training when it goes live. The second initiative is with 3A and deals with
marketing and branding, including focus group feedback from our members on how we can better serve. The first
focus groups met last week (Week of Jan 11-18) with members to gather input. We are awaiting a compilation of
the feedback received.
This semester promises to be busy with these initiatives, as Jim and | also monitor PQ's, keep CES in the forefront
of our members/entities in our travels and correspondents, and continue to strive to ensure CES remains the first
thought in their minds for procurement needs.
| put out reminders to all of the members/entities who had not yet taken advantage of the member service credits
handed out at the regional meetings {to those who attended). The Business Office mailed out the majority of the
certificates after the region meetings, but very few had been used as of January 1.

NMREAP NOTES

NMREAP subscriptions have held at status quo. We picked up a few new subscribers this year and lost a few,
breaking “even” on number of subscribers. We are in the process of reviewing and ensuring that the NMREAP
Application Document is compliant with HB12.

MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY
The directory update was rather successful this fall, with a new email program Jim and | use. While | did not get a
100% response from all the Northern Members, in the directory, | had the best response (92%) to date.

Sent Out Returned

School 57| 100.0%
-E-Ei
12| 100.0%
_-
REC's | 5| 100.0% 0
Higher Ed : 2
Municipal 60 57 95.0% 3 5.0%
County 21 20 95.2% 1 4.8%
Entity 74 55| 74.3% 19 25.7%
TOTAL 336 310| 92.3% 26 7.7%
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We ended up having to move the directory from the sharepoeint format, due to limitations in volume. Jim created
a new, simple spreadsheet format. Staff now has access to the spreadsheet without any editing rights, while Jim
and | maintain editing rights. This file is valuable to all staff, as it tracks a variety of position types in every entity
{included in the appendices of this report}. We also make this directory available to all contract holders for their
use in marketing their CES contracts to our members.

Other

Jim and | continued to focus on customer service. The strategic plan is updated monthly and quarterly. Spring
travel will include: Regional Travel (and scheduling of regional trainings once TORQ is up and running) and a
variety of conferences: NMCounties, NM School Board Winter Conference, NMPED/NMASBO Spring Budget,
NMASBO Winter Conference, El Paso Expo, NMSBA Schoo! Law, NM Municipal League (if regional meetings are
resumed). NMPPA Spring Conference {If Scheduled).

STRATEGIC PLAN OQUTLINE FOR NORTHERN SERVICES (Modified for 2025-26)

Below is the basic outline of Northern Services Goals and Strategies in the Strategic Plan — Action

Plan. My report (above) stands and is reflective of efforts to address these action goals and strategies at
this time. The strategic plan has been updated to date, including 90-day reporting. The new strategic
plan has also been reviewed and 2025-26 goals in development for all departments.

Provide, enhance, customize personal approach to Member Services Regions 1, 2, 3, 4N, and 5.

Make regular site visits to each region, at least quarterly, and call on each member/PE 1-2 times per
year.

Regular mass notifications related to DP Accounts, Bluebook Access. Contact lists (Annual updates)
Continue providing in-person and on-line Digital Bluebook training, working with Jim when appropriate,
especially when process changes occur.

Regularly review DP and Traditional Purchasing for use in the field, working with active members/PE’s
and to increase promotion of CES with all Members/PE’s.

Provide support to departments and promote service programs (ALD, LEAP, TAP, Site)

Follow up on all requests from Business Office for Member Services related to purchasing contracts.
Follow up on all requests from the Procurement Office related to Vendor services.

Assist in mass mail-outs to key contacts for TAP, SITE, LEAP, Contracts, Ancillary, etc....

Maintain Directory and an updated Superintendent list for emergency contacts.

Promote subscriptions. Training viahility and enhancements.

Provide continued support to all subscribers for access to and use of NMREAP for job posting and
applicant searches.

Maintain database of subscriptions, including renewal status, PO status, Invoicing status, and payment
status. Work with Purchasing Specialist assigned to processing POs for invoicing.

Continue marketing NMREAP subscription services with all districts and charters.

Ensure the NMPED continues to distribute NMREAP information with all licensure applications.

Related to the out of state expansion, Jim and Paul helped to on-board new staff..

On-Board session with Utah staff
Provide on-going support, as needed.
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POSITIONS TRACKED/UDPATED IN THE MEMBER DIRECTORY — Updated Every Fall

Districts/Charters & Other Schools

Higher Ed (Pub/Priv)

REC's

Counties and
Municipalities

Entities/Non-Profits

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Athletic Director

Athletic Director

Chief Financial Officer

Chief Financial Officer

Chief Financial Officer

Chief Financial Officer

IChief Financial Officer

Curriculum & Instruction

Executive Admin Assistant

Executive Admin Assistant

Curriculum & Instruction

Executive Administrative Assistant

Executive Administrative Assistant

Fire Department/Marshal

Facilities/Maintenance

Executive Administrative Assistant

Facilities/Maintenance

Facilities/Maintenance

Food Services

Food Services

Facilities/Maintenance

Food Services

Human Resources

General Manager/Director

General Manager/Director

Food Services

Human Resources

Information Technology

Human Resources

Human Resources

Human Resources

Information Technology

Purchasing

information Technology

Information Technology

Information Technology

Purchasing

Special Education

Municipal Clerk

Purchasing

Purchasing

Superintendent/Director/President

Superintendent/Director/President

Parks & Recreation

Special Education

[Transportation

Police/Marshal/Sheriff

Superintendent/Director/President

Public Works/Maintenance

Transportation
2]

Purchasing

Roads/Streets

Transportation

Districts and Charters: Includes all of the 89 School Districts and any charters that have a JPA with CES

Other Schools: Includes State Schools, BIE, Private Schools that have agreements with CES

Higher Ed: Includes the JPA Public Community Colleges, Colieges/Universities, and any private higher ed entities with PE agreements with CES

Counties and Municipalities: Includes all Counties and Municipalities with PE agreements with CES

Entities: This includes any state agency or Non-Profit that has a PE agreement with CES, but does not fall within School or Local Government.

The membership directory maintains ONE contact point in each member/entity for each position type listed above. Itis not meant to be a
comprehensive listing of administrators throughout the district. These are contact points for relevant information from CES.




Cooperative Educational Services
Executive Committee Meeting
February 2026

Technology Department Administrative Report - Doug Marshall

Work is continuing with Sagecore to replace CES’s current Bluebook and eProcurement
systems both to modernize these systems and to support our multi-state expansion. We are in
the final stages of testing and preparing to go live by March 1=. TORQ will unify our data
systems and streamline the purchasing process. This will allow for easier

administration, reporting and user access. It will make vendor and member interactions
faster, provide immediate order status and allow more self-service options.

The implementation of Business Central and Integrity continues with a go live date of
November 1. We are in the final stages of testing and integration work and will begin Mock Go
Live testing October 20. Business Central is replacing our current Great Plains accounting
system and will bring new functionality and integration to TORQ. Integrity will integrate with
Business Central and replace our current HR, PTO and Payroll and streamline the new hire
onboarding, PTO and payroll processes. We are currently using Integrity for HR and
onboarding, and itis working very well. Time keeping and PTO are now processing in
Integrity, and payroll will move over with the go live for BC.

We are undergoing website updates to make the site more procurement forward

fo support expansion state users. The updates will make a clearer demarcation

between Procurement and Educational support services and what services are available

to expansion states.

Several [T Strategic Plan goals have been achieved or are well under way. Following are

the major and their status:

inventory of CES’s IT environment — Completed with ongoing maintenance to keep it current.
Patch management system - Completed.

Implement a secure remote support tool to expedite end-user support — Completed.
Implement support ticketing system to track support requests, resolution steps and trends -
Completed.

Security Assessments: Network documentation 90% complete, Inbound/Outbound traffic
inspection 90% complete, Firewall security services configured and enabled 100% complete.
Network building together to address security, management and performance issues —
Complete.

Implement MDM {Mobile Device management) - Complete.

Real-time inventory of end-user computers, status, warranty coverage and deployed
software — Complete.

Computer upgrades and 4-year cycle replacement - Complete.

Implement Least Privileged access policies — 95% complete.

AV System: Assessment, Repairs and upgrades - 70% complete

Al: Copilot selected for CES internal use and deployed to test group along with initial training
class by CNM. Al is also being integrated into TORQ for PO and decument processing with
excellent results so far.

Document network, data services and providers - Complete

Document Facility Services (HVAC, Fire, Security) and providers ~ Complete

Recover Administrative access to facility services (HVAC, Security, Lighting) - Complete.
Review Access control systems, upgrade system software and purge old employees and
credentials - Complete. 17



Add load balancing and failover Internet connection - Complete.

Security Training — First round / baseline testing completed with 85% pass rate. We will be
conducting additional testing and training in the coming months.

System Imaging — In progress 50% complete with Intune software deployment operational. We
are starting Autopilot configuration and testing which should be completed by March.
Securing / Hardening internal networks — 50% complete. We are working with IT connect to
complete this but will need to replace/upgrade some network hardware that is nearing End-of-
life first.

End-user software Training — we have started compiling a list of software packages to train on
and will conducting a poll to gage user interest. Once we have the poll results, we will begin
scheduling training sessions.

| still have work to do on finding and implementing enterprise password management,
backup solutions and updating the disaster recovery plan. There is also a lot of work to be
done to secure the company SharePoint sites.
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Administrative Report — Southern Services
February 2026

Member & Vendor Engagement

Southern Services maintained consistent, high touch engagement with members and
vendors across Regions 6, 7, and 8, and portions of Region 4 (South). Regular support was
provided through phone calls, email correspondence, and targeted in person outreach

to assist members with identifying appropriate vendors, navigating CES

contracts, submitting purchase orders, resolving invoicing questions, and

addressing construction related compliance requirements.

Specific engagement during this period included ongoing support to entities such as Las
Cruces Public Schools, Dofia Ana County, City of Sunland Park, Village of
Columbus, and Town of Silver City, as well as coordination with regional special districts
and higher education partners, to address needs going beyond the usual sets of
questions/concerns. Assistance frequently involved helping members identify vendors
capable of addressing specialized needs, including facilities improvements, fleet and
equipment purchases, and construction or renovation projects requiring careful compliance
with CES and state requirements.

Examples of hands on support included guidance related to Gordian and RSMeans quote
handling, clarification of vendor administrative fee structures, invoice resolution for
municipal projects, and coordination with vendors when orders or

deliveries required additional follow-up. These efforts ensured members were connected
with vendors capable of delivering best value solutions while minimizing administrative
delays.

Member & Vendor Education

Southern Services continued to emphasize education as a core strategy for improving
efficiency and reducing processing delays. Staff consistently reinforced proper use of CES
contracts, payment application requirements, and Bluebook navigation through one-on-
one assistance and follow-up communication. Previously developed training resources
remained in active use and were supplemented with individualized guidance for members
and vendors requiring additional clarification.

Education efforts particularly benefited school districts and municipalities working through
construction, facilities, and fleet related procurements, where accurate documentation and
adherence to process are critical to timely project execution.

Member Orientation Efforts

Work continued on refining structured yet customized orientation approaches for new and
existing members. These efforts are designed to provide consistent foundational
knowledge while allowing flexibility to address differences in organizational size, staffing
capacity, and procurement complexity across K—12 districts, municipalities, counties, and
special districts.

Mass Communications
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Targeted mass communications remained a key outreach tool. Emails were distributed to
southern members by role and functional area, including CEOs, CFOs, Purchasing,
Facilities/Maintenance, IT, Transportation, and Special Education directors. Content
included vendor offerings in areas such as facilities, fleet, lighting, instructional resources,
and professional services; compliance reminders; CES training opportunities; and program
updates intended to support operational planning and decision making.

Newsletters

Member and Vendor newsletters were compiled and distributed during each

applicable month, providing curated updates on CES contracts, programs, training
opportunities, and operational reminders. Newsletter content was aligned with concurrent
outreach and served as a reliable reference point for members and vendors.

Social Media

Social media activity continued steadily, supporting CES programs, vendor offerings, and
events. Coordination with communications staff ensured consistent messaging, use of
branded visuals, and timely posting across CES platforms, with content linking back to the
CES website to improve visibility and access to information.

Membership Directory & Data Management

Maintenance and refinement of the CES Membership Directory continued throughout the
period. Updates focused on improving data accuracy, expanding contact coverage, and
responding to member-initiated update requests. Outreach to executive

assistants, purchasing staff, and other key contacts supported verification of roles and
responsibilities, reinforcing the directory’s role as a reliable tool for targeted
communications and efficient regional outreach.

Strategic Coordination

Southern Services maintained close coordination with CES internal

departments, remaining attentive to opportunities to support programs and initiatives
relevant to southern New Mexico members. This included awareness and promotion of
offerings such as TAP workshops, leadership development programs, and vendor
supported training opportunities. Ongoing strategic conversations helped ensure alignment
between regional member needs and broader CES initiatives.

Conferences, Meetings & Outreach

Staff continued to participate in meetings and outreach activities that support relationship
building with members, vendors, and partner organizations. Engagements included follow-
up conversations with vendors such as American Pro Builders, Next Level,

and Amergis, as well as coordination with other fleet, facilities, and construction partners.
These interactions reinforced CES visibility, provided opportunities to address questions in
real time, and strengthened trust in CES as a cooperative partner.

Key Outcomes
Sustained high touch support for members and vendors across southern regions,

including both Members and Participating Entities.zo



Continued emphasis on education and compliance related to quotes, purchase orders,
invoicing, and construction documentation

Ongoing delivery of targeted communications, newsletters, and role specific outreach
Continual improvement in Membership Directory accuracy, usability, and coverage
Strengthened coordination with CES Professional Development programs

and other internal CES teams

Southern Services remains focused on responsive member support, clear communication,
and practical education that enables members and vendors to use CES contracts and
programs efficiently and compliantly. This reporting period’s activities refiect steady
progress toward improved operational clarity, strengthened regional relationships, and
continued cooperative growth across southern New Mexico.
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Cooperative Educational Services

EXECUT{VE COMMITTEE MEETING
February 04, 2026
Prepared by Yvonne Tabet
Director of Human Resources

The Human Resources Department spent this quarter using the Integrity Data HRP Onboarding Dashboard
to onboard all New Hires for the second quarter, October 3-January 22, a total of 16 New Hires. Discoveries
have been madebythe practicaldaily use of the Integrity HRP system versus the vision one
develops regarding a new system’s intent when being trained and told how the system will perform. Every
system has idiosyncrasies that need to be worked out. Forone instance, in the Employee Profile, the
County cell must be typed out. If not entered, it auto-populates to New Mexico which then creates an error
when the background check is employed. As a result of the internal issue identified, it became necessary to
revise the embedded onboarding messages sent to new hires. Each job title that had been created required a
tailored message to ensure that employees received explicit instructions relevant to their specific roles. In
addition, the Welcome Email also changed to make clear the importance of entering one’s County.

As part of its ongoing strategic plan, CES is committed to operating with greater efficiency and effectiveness.
This commitment played a significant role in the decision to adopt a comprehensive platform capable of
handling multiple essential functions within a single system. The platform was selected not only to
streamline the onboarding process for new employees but also to integrate payroll and time

clock management functions. By consolidating these tasks, CES aims to reduce redundancies, minimize
errors, and improve overall workflow, supporting the organization's broader goal of optimized performance
and resource management,

An example of this is the Compensation Workflow that is now being utilized between the Business Office
Chief Financial Officer and the HR Department. Throughout the contract year, we have quarterly milestones
for our Purchasing Specialist in which they may receive a Wage Adjustment. In the past, it was completed
mostly on paper. A form was submitted to HR reflecting the new wage, then documented on an excel
spreadsheet in HR, then submitted to payroll folder with an email notification to make department

aware of the action to change it in the payroll system for the next pay period. With Integrity, the CFO enters
the new wage, effective date, pay type, pay frequency and reason with a comment. A notification is sent to
HR for approval. Once approved, it then is automatically ‘sent’ to the payroll side of Integrity.

No additional entry needed.

Lastly, HR Directly had exit interview with Julie Garcia, POMS Regional Director, to review HR 128

Survey Questionnaire conducted in the Fall of 2025 to assess the process in which CES conducts HB 128 2021
Expanded Background Checks. This was to determine the discount on liability insurance for CES. CES was
granted the discount based on our processes and compliance with HB 128 2021,
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Cooperative Educational Services
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING
February 04, 2026
Prepared by Yvonne Tabet
Director of Human Resources

Below are the most recent employees to join CES in the various categories from October 03, 2025-January

22, 2026:

Office Staff

Name

Position

Andrea Romero Montano

LEAP Coach

Misty Wade

Purchasing Specialist

Ancillary Staff

Name Position
Gregory Garcia Social Worker
Willow Lopez Social Worker
Wilma White COTA
Angela Luna Social Worker
Professional Services
Name Position

Melanie Buchanan Farmer

Professional Staff-SITE

Sharon West

Professional Services

Alejandra Gonzalez

Professional Services-Community Schools

Valerie Sahyoun

Professional Staff-SITE

Marisol Carrasco

Professional Staff-Leadership

Yen Chan

Professional Services

laclyn Roy

Professional Services

Michelle Perry

Professional Staff-SITE

Susan Passell

Professional Services

Neily Shook

Professional Staff-TAP

Quarter 1, (July 1- Oct 1), Quarter 2 (Oct 2-Jan 27}, Quarter 3 {Jan 28-Mar 26) New Hire numbers compared

J

uly 2024-June 2025

to Quarter 4 (Mar 26-June 30) New Hire numbers by Employee Classifications

Report Ancillary Professional Office Staff EANS Occasional Total
Period Services
Quarter 1 23 17 0 o 46
Quarter 2 10 0 0 19
Quarter 3 2 3 0 0 9
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Cooperative Educational Services
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING

February 04, 2026
Prepared by Yvonne Tabet

Director of Human Resources

Quarter 3 2 3 0 9
Quarter 4 0 1 2 0 3
TOTALS 31 31 15 0 77
July 1, 2025-June 30, 2026
July 2025 Quarter 1 {July 1-October 2)
October 3 Quarter 2 {October 3-January 22)
New Hire Numbers
Report Ancillary Professional Office Staff | Occasional Total
Period Services
Quarter 1 14 14 0 30
Quarter 2 4 10 0 16
Quarter 3
Quarter 4
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CES LEAP Executive Report
January 14, 2026

Current enrollment as of 1/22/26: 182
Cohort 8: 9 PAC 8 Candidates, Application opens in April

Goal 2: Instructional & Leadership Quality
Objective: Enhance the quality of instruction and educational leadership statewide by providing

professional development grounded in best practices.
Actions Taken:

Initiated automation and process improvements using Canvas and Sage Core
Streamlined administrative functions

Mapped key processes, scope and sequence to InTASC, developed PreK Pilot for C8 and
connected a successful 9-person PAC 8 for Cohort 8

Status on Student Information System implementation (SIS):

Discovery and mapping completed, current use of Canvas and Sagecore has been
reviewed to identify opportunities to enhance instructional task design, streamline
scheduling and enrollment, and improve data collection and reporting.

Early mapping of administrative functions—such as invoicing, enrollment,
documentation, extension/repeat processes, student information management, and
teacher preparation—has been completed.

The project has been designated as a priority two, with full development and
implementation to resume once the main CES system build is complete.
Full implementation to resume after CES system build

Goal 4: Visibility & Stakeholder Engagement

Objective: Increase LEAP visibility and engagement across all districts and

stakeholders with monthly Principal email, quarterly advisory, bi-monthly mentor and stronger in-
program communication channels, options and access for strong coaching support and collaboration
Actions Taken:

Strengthened communication through systemic communication above

Engaged over 65 partner districts, charter and diocesan

Established regular feedback and advisory convenings quarterly as per NMAC
Status:

Principal communications sent bi-monthly
Mentor emails sent quarterly
Regular reporting to CES executive board and stakeholders ongoing
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Processed MOA'’s for the following districts:

Aztec, Bloomfield, Chama, Cimarron, Clayton, Cuba, Des Moines, Dulce, Espanola, Eunice,
Floyd, Hagerman, Hatch, Hobbs, Jemez, Las Vegas, Loving, Lovington, Maxwell, Mesa Vista,
Moriarity, Mora, Pojoaque, Raton, Ruidoso, Springer, Socorro, Taos, T or C, West Las Vegas,
Vaughn, Zuni,

Processed the following Charter Schools PD:

Albugquerque Aviation Academy - $2,000

Tower Road Baptist - $1,000

Salam Academy - $4,000

Evangel Babtist Christian - $3,000

Eastern Hills Christian Academy - $2,000

Sacramento School of Engineering - $6,000 pending

Processed additional services and Scope of Work for the following districts/PED:

Aztec - $10,000

Bloomfield - $20,000

Dulce - $18,000

Hatch - $4,000

Hobbs - $62,000

PED NAEP - $17,700

Springer - $4,000

Socorro - $12,000

Zuni- $6,700

Jemez - $24,000

YTD total - $196,400

Conducted a total of 142 professional development sessions YTD

Participated in the following additional professional development with consultants to support
their work.

PED — Multiple Layers of Student Support (MLSS)

AAIS — New Teacher and Administrative training

BTC - Building Thinking Classrooms

PED Assessment and Accountability (AAAC) conference and attended three meetings
NAEP - Preparation

Processed a total of $190,635.80 for a total of 142 scheduled professional development
services and additional training for consultants YTD.

Hired two additional consultants to support the high demands for professional development
on the SITE program. An additional previous consultant returned to help with PD services.
The majority of our training align with mentoring and coaching support for new teachers, data
analysis, standards alignment, reading strategies, AAIS support and MLSS.

26



The Technical Assistance Program (TAP)

Development, Consultation & Support Services

E—E-E =+ Empowering Educators through Quality Professional

Technical Assistance Program (TAP)
Administrative Update
January 2026

Providing Quality Training & Technical Assistance on Special Education Topics

LFunded by New Mexico Public School Insurance Authority (NMPSIA) |

8/1/25-1/28/26

94 Presentations on Special Education Related Topics
Complimentary Webinars in the “TAP Hot Topic on Demand Library”
Certificates of Completion provided after viewing recordings

5§ Valuable Monthly Guidance/ Support Articles Posted in CES Newsletters &
Website

LEAP & Leadership Programs
/28/25-1/13/26

¢ 9Presentations on Special Education Related Topics

Bill to Districts Requesting Presentations

7/10/25-1/26/26
e 9 Presentations on Special Education Topics & Support Services
* 21 Presentations on Corrective Action Plans (CAPS)

New Topics offered Monthly thru May 2026

133 Total TAP Presentations July 2024-January 2026
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Cooperative Educational Services
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING
Wednesday, February 4, 2026
Rio Chama Steakhouse
sk ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok
Administrative Reports — David Chavez
Action Items

Item (a): Request for discussion and approval of the CES Professional Development programs for the 2026-
2027 fiscal year. The following programs are currently financially supported by CES.

The Technical Assistance Program (TAP), directed by Loretta Garcia, is the oldest professional development
initiative at CES. It features a team of 18 special education experts who host several virtual sessions each
month on various subjects. These sessions can also be conducted in person at the regional level when
requested by multiple districts in a region. This program is funded by New Mexico Public Schools Insurance
Authority.

School Improvement Technical Expertise (SITE) — SITE is overseen by Kim Mizell and a staff of approximately
10 subject matter experts. This program provides complimentary professional development for school
districts in areas like Mathematics, Literacy, Professional Learning Communities, Standards Alignment, high
yield instructional strategies, data analysis and implementation.

Leadership -ALD is overseen by LeAnne Gandy and a staff of approximately 8 SMEs. The following are
programs supported by ALD:

Principal Mastery Collaborative (PMC} Principals, join a co-hort group for a transformative year of
leadership development the will drive growth and enhance student and staff engagement.

Leadership Series — Monthly learning opportunities for leaders across the state that focuses on critical
topics designed to enhance educational practice.

First Year Superintendents Academy (FYSA) — CES has designed this year-long academy to focus on
strategic, relevant content alongside powerful interactions and networking opportunities with educational
and legislative leaders across the state.

First Year Principals Academy (FYPA) — FYPA provides a year of ongoing learning, support, and coaching.
Targeted professional learning designed specifically for new campus administrators begins with an intensive
summer workshop designed to fine-tune leadership skills, strategic planning, and preparation for the school
year.

Aspiring Superintendents Academy (ASA} — The ASA program, in collaboration with NMSSA, provides a full
year of rich experiences for learners who aspire to ready experiences for learners who aspire to ready
themselves for Superintendent responsibilities.

Principal Learning Institute (PLI) -~ This program is designed to support sitting principals assisting them in
havigating the complexities of the principalship. Learning is engaging, relevant and collaborative. The
program emphasizes and develops critical leadership skills and leads to discovery of new ways of thinking
and strategies they may implement on their campuses.
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Administrators Leadership Development (ALD) — The ALD program is a year-long PED approved opportunity
for current outstanding NM educators to acquire their 3B Administrative License. Focused learning designed
for building feadership instructional knowledge, communication skills, and other significant skills will prepare
participants to become strong and valued district educational leaders,

Board Leadership Development - This opportunity, in collaboration with NMSBA, provides leadership
training to new and experienced Board members across New Mexico. Sessions are designed strategically to
strengthen educational outcomes across all school districts.

Executive Coaching — This opportunity provides school leaders an opportunity to gain momentum, to have a
safe place to think out loud while their coach supports them. It provides leaders in the program to plan for
the future, structure difficult conversations, or reflect on how to become more self-aware. This program
assigns an Executive Coach to each participant.

Leading Educators Through Alternative Pathways {(LEAP) — CES LEAPP is a year-long, cohort based
alternative licensure program. The program is available statewide and includes online coursework and
monthly in-person training designed for full-time classroom teachers in their first year of alternative
licensure teacher of record preparation. Each year, approximately 200 candidates from across New Mexico
CES-LEAP Preliminary CSA Report 1 PRELIMINARY participate in the CES LEAP program over an 11-month
program period. Candidates are selected through an application and interview process.

Item (b} Request authorization to apply the same salary increase for our CES Ancillary Staff that is approved
and signed by the governor for teachers during this session. CES has attempted to provide the same
compensation increases for our Ancillary staff that is approved by the majority of school districts. This allows
CES to remain competitive and assist us in recruiting staff for our participating districts.

[tem C: Request permission to reschedule our CES Board meeting to coincide with the NMCEL summer
conference. Due to low attendance, we plan to discontinue the CES Leadership Conference, which previously
hosted our annual Board meeting, After speaking with Mr. Rounds, he agreed to let CES use one of the
summer conference luncheons for our Board meeting,.

Item D: Request approval of the American Alliance for Innovative Systems (AAIS) Six-Year Study contract
for 2026-2027 in the amount of $635,740.00. This contract supports twelve of the thirteen school districts in
the six-year study. The contract will deliver access to the AAIS Learning Management System for onboarding
teachers and instructional leaders for cohort training. 16 cohort trainings providing professional development
for teachers and instructional leaders to build understanding, connect ideas, and extend learning into new
contexts. 33 days of on-site campus visits: for the purpose of modeling engaging lesson launches, observe
student inquiry, and coach teachers on curiosity-driven starts. 12 onsite administrator walk-through trainings;
2 days of strategic planning with CES for the purpose of strategic planning, data analysis, problem solving,
development and revision of tools and processes, and coordination of logistics. These are First Quarter
contract days the are replicated for the second quarter of the year.

I’ve attached the contract for your review prior to the meeting. AAIS representatives will be at the meeting to
answer questions.

Item F. Request approval of AAIS Contract to conduct program audits of the 13 districts in the six-year study
total budget of $138,000.00. The contract will provide virtual meetings with school districts and school
leaders regarding logistics and the creation of customized dzga gathering tools and rubrics. 13 On-Site



District-Level Systems Reviews, 22 On-Site School-Level Data Gathering and staff Interviews, 9 days for
Virtual Data Collection, Artifact Analysis, and Interviews, 7 days for report writing and submission.
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American Alliance for Innovative QU ote FOI'

Systems

www.aais.us

Proposed Services
1608

American Alliance for
Innovative Systems

ADDRESS

Cooperative Educational

Services

10601 Research Rd. SE

Albuquerque, NM 87198 USA

DATE

01/21/2026
01/21/2026

08/11/2026

08/25/2026

09/08/2026

10/20/2026

DATE
01/21/2026

TOTAL

$138,900.00

ACTIVITY

CES Six-Year Math Study 26-27 Audit

DATES ARE PLACEHOLDERS. ACTUAL
DATES TBD.

Virtual meetings with district and school
leadership regarding logistics and the creation
of customized data gathering tools and
rubrics. (Average 0.25 Day per District x 12
Districts)

On-Site District-Level Systems Review (1 Day
per District x 12 Districts)

On-Site School-Level Data Gathering and
Interviews

Chama Valley (1 day)
Dulce (1 day)

Eunice (1 day)

Floyd (1 day)
Gadsden (5 days)

Jal (1 day)

Loving (1 day)

Mesa Vista (2 days)
Mora (1 day)
Moriarty-Edgewood (3 days)
Socorro (3 days)
Taos (2 days)

Virtual Data Collection, Artifact Analysis, and
Interviews (Average 0.75 Day per District x 12
Districts)

For questions regarding this quote, please contact
Dr. Chelsey Bradley at chradley@aais.us
or Jennifer Navarre at jnavarre@aais.us.

We look forward to working with you!
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# OF DAYS

12

22

HOURLY/DAILY RATE

0.00
0.00

2,300.00

2,800.00

2,800.00

2,300.00

AMOUNT

0.00
0.00

6,900.00

33,600.00

61,600.00

20,700.00



DATE

AC&‘I{IILII';' i - # OF DAYS HOURLY/DAILY RATE AMOUNT
12/01/2026  Report Writing and Submission (Average 0.5 7 2,300.00 16,100.00
Day per District x 11 Districts PLUS 1.5 Days
o for Gadsden) o ,
CES Six-Year Math Study 26-27 Audit SUBTOTAL 138,900.00
TAX 0.00
TOTAL $138,900.00
THANK YOU.
Accepted By Accepted Date

For questions regarding this quote, please contact
Dr. Chelsey Bradley at cbradley@aais.us
or Jennifer Navarre at jnavarre@aais.us.

We look forward to working with you! -



American Alliance for Innovative QU ote FOI'

Systems

WWWw.aais.us

Proposed Services

American Alliance for

1607 Innovative Systems
Www.aais.us
ADDRESS
Cooperative Educational
T . DATE TOTAL
10601 Research Rd. SE 01/21/2026 $635,740.00
Albuquerque, NM 87198 USA
DATE ACTIVITY # OF DAYS HOURLY/DAILY RATE AMOUNT
01/21/2026 CES Six-Year Math Study 26-27 0 0.00 0.00
01/21/2026 DATES ARE PLACEHOLDERS. ACTUAL 0 0.00 0.00
DATES TBD.
08/10/2026 Q1 LMS onboarding for teachers and 2 2,300.00 4,600.00
instructional leaders to prepare for cohort
trainings.
08/17/2026 Q1 Cohort Trainings - Professional 16 2,800.00 44,800.00

development for teachers and instructional
leaders to build understanding, connect ideas,
extend learning into new contexts.

Mesa Vista/Mora/Taos (2 days)
Moriarty-Edgewood/Socorro (2 days)
Chama Valley/Dulce (2 days)
Gadsden (2 days)

Floyd (2 days)

Jal (2 days)

Eunice (2 days)

Loving (2 days)

For questions regarding this quote, please contact
Dr. Chelsey Bradley at cbradley@aais.us
or Jennifer Navarre at jnavarre@aais.us.

We look forward to working with you!
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AMOUNT

DATE ACTIVITY # OF DAYS HOURLY/DAILY RATE
09/08/2026 Q1 on-site campus visits: Model engaging a3 2,800.00 92,400.00
lesson launches, observe student inquiry, and
coach teachers on curiosity-driven starts.
Chama Valley (2 days)
Dulce (2 days)
Eunice {2 days)
Floyd (2 days)
Gadsden (8 days)
Jal (2 days)
Loving (2 days)
Mesa Vista (2 days)
Mora (2 days)
Moriarty-Edgewood {4 days)
Socorro (3 days)
Taos (2 days)
09/08/2026 Q1 on-site administrator walk-through 12 2,800.00 33,600.00
trainings; 1 day per district
09/28/2026 Q1 virtual support for teachers. 0.50 2,300.00 1,150.00
Reflect on Q1, Review Submitted Artifacts
09/28/2026 Q1 virtual support for administrators. 0.50 2,300.00 1,150.00
Reftect on Q1, Review Submitted Artifacts,
Change Management Conversations, Create
Artifacts Monitoring, Supporting, and
Sustaining Implementation
09/30/2026 Q1 strategic planning with CES and progress 2 2,300.00 4,600.00
monitoring: data analysis, problem solving,
development and revision of tools and
processes, and coordination of logistics
10/05/2026 Q2 LMS onbearding for teachers and 2 2,300.00 4,600.00
instructional leaders to prepare for cohort
trainings.
10/07/2026 Q2 Cehort Trainings - Professional 16 2,800.00 44,800.00

development for teachers and instructionat
leaders to build understanding, connect ideas,
extend learning into new contexts.

Mesa Vista/Mora/Taos (2 days)
Moriarty-Edgewood/Socorro (2 days)
Chama Vallsy/Dulce (2 days)
Gadsden (2 days)

Floyd {2 days)

Jal (2 days)

Eunice (2 days)

Loving (2 days)

For questions regarding this quote, please contact
Dr. Chelsey Bradley at cbradley@aais.us
or Jennifer Navarre at jnavarre@aais.us.

We look forward to working with you!
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DATE ACTIVITY # OF DAYS HOURLY/DAILY RATE AMOUNT

11/02/2026 Q2 on-site campus visits: Model engaging 33 2,800.00 92,400.00
lesson launches, observe student inquiry, and
coach teachers on curiosity-driven starts.

Chama Valley {2 days)
Dulce (2 days)

Eunice (2 days)

Floyd (2 days)
Gadsden (8 days)

Jal {2 days)

Loving (2 days)

Mesa Vista (2 days)
Mora (2 days)
Moriarty-Edgewood (4 days)
Socorro (3 days)

Taos (2 days)

11/02/2026 Q2 on-site administrator walk-through 12 2,800.00 33,600.00
trainings; 1 day per district
12/01/2028 Q2 virtual support for teachers. 0.50 2,300.00 1,150.00

Reflect on Q2, Review Submitted Artifacts
12/01/2026 Q2 virtual support for administrators. 0.50 2,300.00 1,150.00

Reflect on Q2, Review Submitted Artifacts,
Change Management Conversations, Create
Artifacts Menitoring, Supporting, and
Sustaining Implementation

12/04/2026 Q2 strategic planning with CES and progress 2 2,300.00 4,600.00
monitoring: data analysis, problem solving,
development and revision of tools and
processes, and coordination of logistics

12/07/2026 Fall artifact submission and review 5 2,300.00 11,500.00

12/09/2026 Fall on-site executive committee meeting, 2 2,800.00 5,600.00
board institute, or superintendents’
roundtable; if AALS does not attend an in-
person meeting, then this will not be invoiced.

01/04/2027 Q3 LMS onboarding for teachers and 2 2,300.00 4,600.00
instructional leaders tec prepare for cohort
trainings.

For questions regarding this quote, please contact
Dr. Chelsey Bradley at cbradley@aais.us
or Jennifer Navarre at jnavarre@aais.us.

We look forward to working with you! -



DATE

ACTIVITY

# OF DAYS HOURLY/DAILY RATE

AMOUNT

01/11/2027

02/01/2027

02/01/2027

02/22/2027

02/22/2027

02/26/2027

Q3 Cohort Trainings - Professional
development for teachers and instructional
leaders to build understanding, connect ideas,
extend learning into new contexts.

Mesa Vista/Mora/Taos (2 days)
Mariarty-Edgewood/Socorro (2 days)
Chama Valley/Dulce {2 days)
Gadsden (2 days)

Floyd (2 days)

Jal (2 days)

Eunice (2 days)

Loving (2 days)

Q3 on-site campus visits: Model engaging
lesson launches, observe student inguiry, and
coach teachers on curiosity-driven staris.

Chama Valley (2 days)
Dulce (2 days)

Eunice (2 days)

Floyd {2 days)
Gadsden (8 days)

Jal (2 days)

Loving (2 days)

Mesa Vista (2 days)
Mora (2 days)
Moriarty-Edgewood (4 days)
Socorro (3 days)

Taos (2 days)

(3 on-site administrator walk-through
trainings; 1 day per district

Q3 virtual support for teachers.

Reflect on Q3, Review Submitted Artifacts
Q3 virtual support for administrators.

Reflect on O3, Review Submitted Artifacts,
Change Management Conversations, Create
Artifacts Monitoring, Supporting, and
Sustaining Imptementation

Q3 strategic planning with CES and progress
monitoring: data analysis, problem solving,
development and revision of tools and

~_processes, and coordinaticn of logistics

For questions regarding this quote, please contact
Dr. Chelsey Bradley at cbradley@aais.us
or Jennifer Navarre at jnavarre@aais.us.

We look forward to working with you!
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ACTIVITY

04/05/2027

04/12/2027

04/12/2027

04/26/2027
05/03/2027

05/10/2027

06/01/2027

06/03/2027
06/03/2027

Q4 district visits to meet with administrators
and instructional leaders.

Chama Valley (1 day)
Dulce (1 day)

Eunice {1 day)

Floyd (1 day)
Gadsden {2 days)

Jal {1 day)

Loving (1 day)

Mesa Vista (1 day)
Mora (1 day)
Moriarty-Edgewocod (1 day)
Sacorro (1 day)

Taos (1 day)

Q4 virtual support for teachers.

Reflect on Q4, Review Submitted Artifacts
Q4 virtual support for administrators.

Reflect on Q4, Review Submitted Artifacts,
Change Management Ceonversations, Create
Artifacts Monitoring, Supporting, and
Sustaining Implementation

Spring artifact submission and review

Spring on-site executive committee meeting,
board institute, or superintendents’
roundtable; if AAIS does not attend an in-
person meeting, then this will not be invoiced.

Summer LMS onboarding for teachers and
instructional leaders to prepare for cohort
trainings.

Summer Cohort Trainings - Professional
development for teachers and instructional
leaders to build understanding, connect ideas,
extend learning intc new contexts.

Mesa Vista/Mora/Taos (2 days)
Moriarty-Edgewood/Socorro (2 days)
Chama Valley/Dulce (2 days)
Gadsden (2 days)

Floyd (2 days)

Jal (2 days)

Eunice (2 days)

Loving (2 days)

SUBTOTAL is $669,200.

Five percent (5%) discount for estimate
exceeding $500,000.

AMOUNT

# OF DAYS HOURLY/DAILY RATE
13 2.800.00 36,400.00
0.50 2,300.00 1,150.00
0.50 2.300.00 1,150.00
2.300.00 11,500.00
2.800.00 5,600.00
2 2.300.00 4,600.00
16 2.800.00 44,800.00
0 0.00 0.00
1 -33.460.00 -33,460.00

For questions regarding this quote, please contact
Dr. Chelsey Bradley at cbradley@aais.us
or Jennifer Navarre at jnavarre@aais.us.

We look forward to working with you!
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CES Six-Year Math Study 26-27 SUBTOTAL 635,740.00

TAX 0.00
TOTAL $635,740.00
THANK YOU,
Accepted By Accepted Date

For questions regarding this quote, please contact
Dr. Chelsey Bradley at cbradley@aais.us
or Jennifer Navarre at jnavarre@aais.us.

We look forward to working with you! 38



Cooperative Educational Services
Executive Committee Meeting

February 04, 2026

Item IX.B.1 Personnel Report-Yvonne Tabet
October 03, 2025-January 22, 2026

Staff Resignations/Terminations/Non-Renewal

LaThesia Williams
Rebecca Gibson
Patricia Tyler
Shellie Dunlap
Emily Hogland
Diane Sandoval
Colleen Wolf

New Staff Contracts Received for 2025-2026

Andrea Romero Montano
Misty Wade

Gregory Garcia

Willow Lopez

Wilma White

Angela Luna

Melanie Buchanan Farmer
Sharon West

Alejandra Gonzalez
Valerie Sahyoun

Yen Chan

Jaclyn Roy

Michelle Perry

Susan Passell

Neily Snook
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Ancillary
Ancillary
Ancillary
Ancillary
Professional Service
Ancillary
Ancillary

Office

Purchasing Specialist
Ancillary

Ancillary

Ancillary

Ancillary

Professional Staff-SITE
Professional Services
Professional Services-Community Schools
Professional Staff-SITE
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Staff-SITE
Professional Services
Professional Staff-TAP



Cooperative Educational Services
STATEMENT of REVENUES, EXPENSES and CHANGES in FUND NET

For the Six Months Ending Wednesday, December 31, 2025

EXTRAORDINARY REVENUE

A/R-A/P CLEARING ACCOUNT

INSURANCE
Insurance-Revenue
Insurance Expense

HR-Sp Ed Consulting
HR-Sp Ed Revenue
HR-Sp Ed Expense

Professional Services

Professional Services-Revenue
Professional Services-Expense

PLACEMENT SERVICES
Placement Services-Revenue
Placement Services-Expense

MEDICAID
Medicaid-Revenue
Medicaid-Expense

FOOD
Food-Revenue
Food-Expense

PROCUREMENT
Procurement-Revenue
Procurement-Expense

EXPANSION
Expansion-Revenue
Expansion-Expense

AEPA
AEPA-Revenue
AEPA-Expense

Idaho Expansion
Idaho Revenue
Idaho Expense

December YTD
$0.00 $0.00
(3,364,899.10) 3,242.69
(3,364,899.10) 3,242.69
(3,500.00) 1,000.00
0.00 0.00
(3,500.00) 1,000.00
0.00 0.00
11,300.17 59,110.56
(11,300.17) (59,110.56)
279,428.55 1,083,915.30
255,081.32 1,019,663.67
24,347 .23 64,251.63
0.00 46,359.00
5.82 36,727.15
(5.82) 9,631.85
94,249.95 326,935.12
81,003.40 280,985.37
13,246.55 45,949.75
11,117.72 53,854.26
15.54 15.54
11,102.18 53,838.72

22,109,334.56
21,886,896.88

151,107,150.17
149,676,594.01
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22243768  1,430,556.16
0.00 0.00
1,270.45 12,896.18
(1,270.45) (12,896.18)
382322297  10,217,593.21
369429839  9,793,135.35
128,924.58 474,457.86
0.00 0.00
20,738.30 53,231.86
(20,738.30) (53,231.86)



Utah Expansion
Utah Revenue
Utah Expense

ANCILLARY
Ancillary-Revenue
Ancillary-Expense

INSERVICES
Inservices-Revenue
Inservices-Expense

MEETINGS
Meetings-Revenue
Meetings-Expense

SITE
SITE Revenue
SITE Expense

TAP
TAP- Revenue
TAP - Expense

ALD
ALD Revenue
ALD Expense

LEAP
LEAP Revenue
LEAP Expense

TQP
TQP Revenue
TQP Expenses

BUSINESS OFFICE
Business Office-Revenue
Business Office-Expense

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Executive Director-Revenue
Executive Director-Expense

HUMAN RESOURCES
Human Resources-Revenue
Human Resources-Expense

December YTD

5,559.03 5,559.03
23,017.25 118,347.63
(17,458.22) (112,788.60)
1,757,688.53 7,603,007.00
1,262,884.39 6,986,811.89

494.804.14 616,195.11
0.00 153,475.00
1,847.50 62,378.18
(1,847.50) 91,096.82
0.00 0.00

940.61 8,697.24
(940.61) (8,697.24)
12,000.00 13,043.12
44,444.04 242,961.36
(32,444.04) (229,918.24)
32,837.53 133,083.28
31,483.07 156,014.82
1,354.46 (22,931.54)
174,577.74 391,439.40
166,210.14 483,009.84
8,367.60 (91,570.44)
57,568.74 260,080.21

. 134,019.50 722,099.98
(76,450.76) (462,019.77)
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
5,043.23 27,434.65
(5,043.23) (27,434.65)
0.00 0.00

8,969.41 50,570.45
(8,969.41) (50,570.45)
0.00 0.00
12,319.10 86,033.20
(12,319.10) (86,033.20)
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TECHNOLOGY
Technology-Revenue
Technology-Expense

ENTITY
Entity-Revenue
Entity-Expense

PROFIT/(LOSS)

December YTD
0.00 0.00
44,214.96 268,612.64
(44,214.96) (268,612.64)
49,671.95 425,436.25
291,818.57 1,711,646.88
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(242,146.62)

(2,938,963.87)

(1,286,210.63)

(31,805.41)



Cooperative Educational Services
STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

For the Six Months Ending Wednesday, December 31, 2025

CASH
Operating BOA
OSI Account
Petty Cash
TOTAL CASH

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Lease Receivable Current Portion
PREPAID EXPENSES
ACCRUED REVENUE

OTHER RECEIVABLES

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

EQUIPMENT

Ancillary

Accum Dep Anc
Furnishings

Accum Dep Furn
Vehicles

Accum Dep Veh
Software

Accum Dep Software

NET EQUIPMENT

PROPERTY

Land

Building 4216

Building 10801
Accum Dep Bldg 4216
Accum Dep Bldg 10601

Improvements 4216
Accum Dep Imp 4216

Improvements 10601
Accum Dep Imp 10601

NET PROPERTY

TOTALEQUIPMENT & PROPERTY

OTHER ASSETS
Investment in SSC

Lease Receivable Noncurrent Portion

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

$14,291,724.44
0.00
200.00

14,291,924 .44

24,698,769.92
65,471.00
177,935.02
0.00

0.00

- 36,234,100.38

0.00
0.00
948,118.32
(737,753.04)
531,357.68
(238,069.82)
1,540,095.00
(89,507.40)

1,954,240.74

410,888.64
296,135.47
5,854,288.25
(243,791.77)
(657,728.87)
671,194.70
(549,010.17)
227,624.23
(23,013.63)

5,986,586.85

7,940,827.59

0.00
978,436.00

978,436.00

$48,153,363.97
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ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ACCRUED EXPENSES
Ancillary Payroll
Expenses
Compensated Absenses

TOTAL ACCRUED EXPENSES

SUMMER INSURANCE PREMIUMS
PAYROLL TAXES PAYABLE
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PAYABLE
AEPA
MEMBER CREDIT LIABILITY
DEFERRED REVENUE
Mortgage Payable

Mortgage Payable - Current Portion
PPP Loan
Fiscal Agency Liability - NMPFMA
TOTAL LIABILITIES

Deferred inflows Leases

NET ASSETS

CURRENT CHNG in NET ASSETS-PROFIT/(LOSS)

TOTAL NET ASSETS

TOTAL LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS

24,345,288.50

0.00
6.00
207,384.95

207,384.95

46,780.23
(24,165.23)
30,854.82
0.00
377,385.57
61,651.40
3,885,264.07
336,390.00
0.00
31,825.29

29,298,659.60

1,026,465.00

17,860,044.78
(31,805.41)

17,828,239.37

$48,153,363.97
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Cash - WF Operating - SSC
Cash - Security Deposits WF - SSC
Cash - BOA Operating - SSC

Accounts Receivable - S8C
Lease Receivable Current Portion

Prepaid Expenses - SSC
Fixed Assets
Total Assets

Accounts Payable - SSC
Deferred Rent - SSC
Deferred Inflows Leases
Tenant Deposits - SSC
Total Liabilites

Investment form CES
Fund Balance - S5C
Profit & Loss - SSC
Prefit/(Loss)

Total Fund Balance

Sandia Synergy Center
Financial Summary

otal Revenue
Total Expense
(Profit)/Loss

Revenue - Rent - SSC

Revenue - CAM - SSC

Revenue - Misc - S5C
Revenye - Interest - S5C
Revenue - [nvestment - S5C

Legal Fees - S5C

Accounting/Audit Fees - SSC
Comenission Expense - SSC
Indirect Cost - SSC

General Expenses - SSC

Bank Fees - 85C

Depreciation Expense - SSC
Property Insurance - SSC

Property Tax - 88C

Janitorial - CAM - SSC

Janitorial Supplies - CAM - S5C
Contract Maintenance - CAM - SSC
Maintenance Supplies - CAM - S5C
Electrical Repairs - CAM - 55C
Plumbing Repairs - CAM - S8C

Pest Control - CAM - SSC

Safety Equip & Maint- CAM - SSC
Roof Repairs - CAM - SSC
Electricity - CAM - SSC

Gas - CAM - 55C

Water & Sewer - CAM - 85C

Solid Waste Removal - CAM - 55C
Telephone - CAM - S8C

HVAC Maintenance - CAM - SSC
HVAC Repairs - CAM - SSC
Grounds Maintenance - CAM - S5C
Snow Removal - CAM - SSC
Window Washing - CAM - SSC
Association Fees - CAM - 8SC

12/31/2025
November December Change

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,855,1684.74 1,674,476.79 19,312.05
Cash - Security Deposits BOA - SSC 2772178 2773118 9.42
126,645.04 141,951.10 15,306.06
151,200.00 151,200.00 0.00
Lease Receivable Noncurrent Portion 652,848.00 £52,048.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
2,837,469.42 2,837,469.42 0.00
5,451,i48.96 5,485,776.49 34,627.53
0.00 Q.00 0.00
0.00 Q.00 0.00
742,456.00 742,466.00 0.00
27,291.03 27,291.03 0.00
768,757.03 769,757.03 0.00
3,250,804.85 3,250,804.85 0.00
1,276,286.67 1,276,286.67 0.00
000 0.00 0.00
154,300.41 188,927.94 34,627.53
4,681,391.93 4,716,019.46 34,627.53
Todal Liabilities & Fund Balance 5,451,148.96 5,485,776.49 34,627.53

(202,403. 441 ,030.
48,0313 53,512.49 5,409.36
{154,300.41) (188,927.94) (34,627.53)
(137,948.72) (165,437.88) (27.489.17)
Revenue - Passthru Maintenance - SSC 0.00 0.00 0.00
Revenue - Passthru Electricity - SSC {3,309.73) (3,860.69) (550.98)
(43,414.54) (52,007.72) (8.683.18)
Revenue - Interest Tenant Deposits - 85C (46.43) {55.85) {9.42)
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0,00 0.00
(17,684.12) (20,988.28) (3.304.16)
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,972.22 1,972.22 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
3,100.00 3,100.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
2,576.26 3,227.39 651.13
727.82 727.82 0.00
2777.83 3,242.77 464.94
0.00 .00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 ©.00 0.00
Door & Lock Repair & Maint - CAM . SSC 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,130.04 1,318.38 188.34
.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
3,317.19 3,739.26 422.07
278.00 278.00 0.00
6,036.42 6,059.16 22.74
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 Q.00
Security & Alarm Monitoring - CAM - SSC 273.37 273.37 0.00
0.00 000 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
3,049.02 4,316.84 1,267.82
0.00 516.60 518.60
0.00 0.00 0.00
6,026.54 6,026.54 D.00
Management Fees Contract - CAM - 55C 5,381.25 6,457.50 1,076.25
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Management Fees Intercompany - CAM - SSC
Internet CAM - SSC

Equipment & Storage Rental Fees
Electricity - SSC

Repairs - SSC

Maintenance - SSC

Repairs & Maintenance General - 88C
Electricty Passthru - S8C

Maintenance Passthru - $SC

Janitorial Services SNL - S5C
Renovation Expense Rental Suites - SSC
Fix Me | should be Zerc

3,978.00
0.00
0.00

1,202.79

2,558.18
0.00

113.01
3,314.60
290.59
0.c0
0.00
0.00
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3.978.00
0.00
0.00

1,451.30

2,558.18
0.00

113.01
3,865.56
290.59
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
248.51
0.00
0.00
0.00
550.96
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES CHECK REGISTER

October 3, 2025 through January 22, 2026

Check Number | Date Payee [Amount
243233 10/3/2025 42 Construction LLC 296,510.95
243234 10/3/2025 AAA Restoration & Construction Services, Inc. 108,633.89
243235 10/3/2025 Affirmative Solutions, LLC 461.71
243236 10/3/2025 Petty Cash/CES 250.00
243237 10/3/2025 Coyote Cabling 52,952.43
243238 10/3/2025 Eaton Sales & Service LLC 64,702.53
243239 10/3/2025 Conti Energy Control LLC 1,512.06
243240 10/3/2025 Daiohs 329.45
243241 10/3/2025 Gerald Robinson 1,850.00
243242 10/3/2025 Germain Gomez 210.00
243243 10/3/2025 Hansen & Prezzana/Builders LLC 148,680.17
243244 10/3/2025 BB Construction of Albuguerque Inc 1,113,911.10
243245 10/3/2025 itsQuest Inc 2,644.34
243246 10/3/2025 L.E.M. Systems, LLC 232,999.56
243247 10/3/2025 Lobo Internet Services 580.00
243248 10/3/2025 Mountain Professional Construction LLC 265,322.38
243249 10/3/2025 Next Level Home Audio & Video, Inc 107,087.99
243750 10/3/2025 Olathe Ford Sales Inc., 51,299.00
243251 10/3/2025 Paul Brockes Publishing Company 180.57
243252 10/3/2025 Rocky Mountain Turf Solutions, Inc. 147,720.59
243253 10/3/2025 RSM 1,207.75
243254 104372025 Sagecore Technologies 21,213.57
243255 10/3/2025 Terracon Consultants 41,321.52
243256 10/3/2025 Wenger Corporation 7,832.29
243257 10/3/2025 WPS 1,744.20
243258 10/8/2025 Black Duck 4,212.50
243259 10/10/2025 42 Construction LLC 37,763.43
243260 10/10/2025 AFLAC 4,291.30
243261 10/10/2025 Allstate Benefits 115.18
243262 10/10/2025 American Fidelity Assurance Co 87.32
243263 10/10/2025 Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company 908.16
243264 10/10/2025 Coyote Cabling 28,736.48
243265 10/10/2025 Crosstown Construction & Trucking, LLC 60,845,839
243266 10/10/2025 First Financial Administrators, Inc. 9,193.77
243267 10/10/2025 Hansen & Prezzano/Builders LLC 9,491.20
243268 10/10/2025 Mountain Professional Construction LLC 121,843.73
243269 10/10/2025 Moutain Vector Energy 36,413.82
243270 10/10/2025 Polson & Grady Ltd. 2,642.99
243271 10/10/2025 Southwest Flooring Solutions, Inc. 4,702.42
243272 10/10/2025 United Way of North Central New Mexico, Inc. 300.00
243273 10/10/2025 VSC Fires & Security, Inc. 6,337.09
243274 10/10/2025 Wenger Corporation 6,466,10
243275 10/10/2025 MHS Inc 975.00
243276 10/10/2025 NCS Pearson Inc. 29,632.82
243277 10/10/2025 Stacy Diller 544.96
243278 10/10/2025 WPS 623.30
243279 10/17/2025 AMF Clean-Up LLC 126,107.74
243280 10/17/2025 Control and Equipment Company 133,156.12
243281 10/17/2025 Coyote Cabling 22,781,52
243282 10/17/2025 Conti Energy Control LLC 1,552.19
243283 10/17/2025 ESA Construction Inc 705,569.07
243284 10/17/2025 Facility Solutions Group 2,005.83
243285 10/17/2025 Hansen & Prezzano/Builders LLC 30,823.84
243286 10/17/2025 IC Electrical Service, LLC 189,181.18
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243287 10/17/2025 Jer & CoElevators LIC 14,583.84
243288 10/17/2025 Moutain Vector Energy 5,305.55
243289 10/17/2025 Polson & Grady Ltd. 469,20
243290 10/17/2025 Positive Energy, Inc. 44,583.09
243291 10/17/2025 Sagecore Technologies 21,623.89
243292 10/17/2025 Uniiversal Waste Systems, Inc. 497,938.87
243293 10/24/2025 42 Construction LLC 238,404.85
243294 10/24/2025 Association of Educational Service Agencies 400.00
243295 10/24/2025 Alb Bernalillo Co Water Utility Author 1,065.64
243296 10/24/2025 Kina LLC 3,182.33
243297 10/24/2025 Anissa Construction Inc. 548,726.62
243298 106/24/2025 AT&T Mobility 1,744.97
243299 10/24/2025 Charley Carroll 696.80
243300 10/24/2025 Constellation Consulting LLC 1,700.00
243301 10/24/2025 Conti Energy Control LLC 3,353.02
243302 10/24/2025 Coyote Cabling 25,013.56
243303 10/24/2025 Audio Visual Integration Systems, LLC 46,335.80
243304 10/24/2025 Developing Minds, Inc. 7,165.50
243305 10/24/2025 G Sandoval Construction 133,371.68
243306 10/24/2025 Hansen & Prezzano/Builders LLC 30,047.84
243307 10/24/2025 Level 3 Communications 746.00
243308 16/24/2025 Mora Independent Schools 953.00
243309 16/24/2025 Morrow Enterprises, Inc. 36,812.80
243310 10/24/2025 New Mexico Gas Company 58.97
243311 10/24/2025 Riverside Insights 752.05
243312 10/24/2025 Sychar, LLC 72,575.54
243313 10/24/2025 TurfScapes of New Mexico, LLC 252,355.10
243314 10/24/2025 Truly Nolen 90.41
243315 16/24/2025 Van Amberg, Rogers, Yepa & Abeita LLP 3,439.19
243316 106/24/2025 Wenger Corporation 15,982.54
243317 10/24/2025 Petty Cash/CES 110.00
243318 10/31/2025 Coyote Cabling 4,454.39
243319 10/31/2025 Crisis Prevention Institute 2,791.26
243320 10/31/2025 Crosstown Construction & Trucking, LLC 32,820.58
243321 10/31/2025 City of El Paso 1,520.00
2433727 10/31/2025 ESA Construction Inc 51,916.34
243323 10/31/2025 Facility Solutions Group 119,328.42
243324 10/31/2025 Daichs 83%3.30
243325 10/31/2025 Hansen & Prezzano/Builders LLC 53,449,52
243326 10/31/2025 Havona Environmental, Inc. 7,447.83
243327 10/31/2025 HB Construction of Albuquerque Inc 641,765.64
243328 10/31/2025 Jaramille Accounting Group LLC 14,669.29
243329 10/31/2025 GoTo Communications 230.48
243330 10/31/2025 L& T Services, Inc. DBA Living Water Stewards 42,683.14
243331 10/31/2025 Larry H Miller 200.00
243332 10/31/2025 MHS Inc 1,800.00
243333 10/31/2025 Millennium Communications Corp 675.85
243334 10/31/2025 Mountain States Constructers, Ing. 832,127.03
243335 10/31/2025 Moutain Vector Energy 5,305.55
243336 10/31/2025 Next Level Home Audio & Video, Inc 144,691.50
243337 10/31/2025 NCS Pearson Inc. 1,940.1%
243338 10/31/2025 RsM 34,574.94
243339 10/31/2025 Sagecore Technologies 22,650.72
243340 10/31/2025 Socorro Consolidated Schools 41,423.15
243341 10/31/2025 TeleData Technalogies 5,381.25
243342 10/31/2025 The [RE|Design Group 6,858.56
243343 10/31/2025 US Electrical Corporation 26,531.55
243344 10/31/2025 Victoria's Sunset LLC 13,896.53
243345 11/7/2025 AAA Restoration & Construction Services, Inc. 46,423.73
243346 11/7/2025 AFLAC 4,291.30
243347 11/7/2025 Allstate Benefits 115.18
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243348 11772025 American Alliance for Innovative Systems 190,475.00
243349 11/7/2025 American Fidelity Assurance Co £699.82
243350 11/7/2025 AT&T Mobility 132.72
243351 11/7/2025 Carrier Corporation 185,766.03
243352 11/7/2025 Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company 1,112.69
243353 11/7/2025 Control and Equipment Company 54,863.96
243354 11/7/2025 Coyote Cabling 63,062.36
243355 11/7/2025 Crosstown Construction & Trucking, LLC 80,538.38
243356 11/7/2025 Elisa Begueria 189.47
243357 11/7/2025 First Financial Administrators, Inc. 9,219.25
243358 11/7/2025 Four Rivers, Inc. 53,073.38
243359 11/7/2025 GoTo Communications 848,59
743360 11/7/2025 Hansen & Prezzano/Builders LLC 24,602.75
243361 11/7/2025 Jer & Co Elevators LLC 13,194.06
243362 11/7/2025 Lobo Internet Services 580.00
243363 11/7/2025 New Mexico Qut-of-School Time Network 4,860,00
243364 11/7/2025 Psychological Assessment RS 615.00
243365 11/7/2025 Polson & Grady Ltd. 2,911.21
243366 11/7/2025 Public Charter Schools of New Mexico 1,250.00
243367 11/7/2025 Safeguard Business Systems 4,484.64
243368 11/7/2025 Sand Digging It Landscapes, Inc. 15,771.18
243360 1/7/2025 United States Postal Service 159.19
243370 11/7/2025 United Way of North Central New Mexico, Inc. 300.00
243371 11/7/2025 Carver Electric, LLC 20,082.65
243372 11/14/2025 Alb Bernalillo Co Water Utility Author 1,021.77
243373 11/14/2025 Apex Technologies LLC 76,253.91
243374 11/14/2025 American Alliance for Innovative Systems 39,900.00
243375 11/14/2025 Carrier Corporation 4,460.78
243376 11/14/2025 Coyote Cabling 6,615.01
243377 11/14/2025 Daiohs 460.53
243378 11/14/2025 Follett School Solutions, Inc. 119,606.85
243379 11/14/2025 Hansen & Prezzano/Builders LLC 29,226.18
243380 11/14/2025 Idaho Association of Counties 1,091.08
243381 11/14/2025 Level 3 Communications 746.00
243382 11/14/2025 Mammoth Sports Construction, LLC 1,077,241.18
243383 11/14/202_5 MHS Inc 1,150.00
243384 1171472025 Morrow Enterprises, Inc. 1,146,631.70
243385 11/14/2025 New Mexico School Personnel Association 2,500.00
243386 11/14/2025 NCS Pearson inc, 1,560.30
243387 11/14/2025 Positive Energy, Inc. 239,804.98
243388 11/14/2025 Quadient Leasing USA, inc. 259.86
243389 11/14/2025 Rader Awning & Upholstery, Inc. 19,558.52
243350 11/14/2025 RSM 19,212.68
243391 11/14/2025 Sagecore Technologies 18,505.42
243392 11/14/2025 Sand Digging It Landscapes, Inc. 4,358.15
243393 11/14/2025 City of Truth or Consequences 506.44
243394 11/14/2025 United States Postal Service 89.77
243395 11/14/2025 Western Psychological Sery 426.00
243396 11/14/2025 WPS 640,20
243397 11/21/2025 Advertising Inc. 22,420.64
243398 11/21/2025 42 Consteuction LLC 225,780.64
243399 11/21/2025 Carver Electric, LLC 111,190.13
243400 11/21/2025 Coyote Cabling 8,723.36
243401 11/21/2025 VOID -

243402 11/21/2025 Conti Fnergy Control LLC 1,512.06
243403 11/21/2025 Esmeralda Salcedo 1,000.00
243404 11/21/2025 Eunice Schools 615.12
243405 11/21/2025 Federal Express Corp 150.46
243406 11/21/2025 Fteming Research International, LLC 18,000.00
243407 11/21/2025 Hansen & Prezzana/Builders LLC 55,244.75
243408 11/21/2025 Jer & Co Elevators LLC 7,291.92
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243409 11/21/2025 Johnson Controls 2,912.50
243410 11/21/2025 Level 3 Communications 74600
243411 11/21/2025 Mountain States Constructors, Inc. 437,245.94
243412 11/21/2025 New Mexico Association of School Business Officials 1,275.00
243413 11/21/2025 New Mexico Counties 33 Strong 7,900.00
243414 11/21/2025 New Mexico Pubtic Procurement Association 525.00
243415 11/21/2025 Polson & Grady Ltd. 47,950.65
243416 11/21/2025 RSM 4,775.25
243417 11/21/2025 TeleData Technalogies 1,196.57
243413 11/21/2025 Terracon Consultants 18,455.29
243419 11/21/2025 The Tint & Trim Factory 58,860.26
243420 11/21/2025 Uniiversal Waste Systems, Inc. 101,716.57
243421 11/21/2025 VSC Fires & Security, Inc. 2,056.91
243422 11/21/2025 Wenger Corporation 29,637.87
243423 11/26/2025 AT&T Maobility 1,932.50
243424 11/26/2025 City of Tucumcari 40,725.28
243425 11/26/2025 Caoyote Cabling 187,186.92
243426 11/26/2025 Dora Consolidated Schools 1,472.63
243427 11/26/2025 ESA Construction Inc 56,297.95
243428 11/26/2025 Hansen & Prezzano/Builders LLC 8,569.63
743429 11/26/2025 Lovington Municipal Schools 53,043.25
243430 11/26/2025 Millennium Communications Corp 110,265.89
243431 11/26/2025 Moutain Vector Energy 106,005.00
243432 11/26/2025 New Mexico Gas Company 96.72
243433 11/26/2025 PNM 2,313.74
243434 11/26/2025 RSM 21,256.48
243435 11/26/2025 Sagecore Technologies 23,716.51
243436 11/26/2025 The Tint & Trim Factory 7,327.38
243437 11/26/2025 Trane U.S4nc, 30,603.11
243438 11/26/2025 Truly Nolen 90.41
243439 11/26/2025 Village of Angel Fire 22,667.94
243440 11/26/2025 Wenger Corporation 9,110.60
243441 11/26/2025 WPS 342.00
243442 12/5/2025 42 Construction LLC 325,374.14
243443 12/5/2025 AFLAC 1,253.66
243444 12/5/2025 Albugquergque Asphalt, Inc. 210,086.75
243445 12/5/2025 Allstate Benefits 115.18
243446 12/5/2025 American Fidelity Assurance Co 699.82
243447 12/5/2025 Aztec Schools 28,175.83
243448 12/5/2025 Carlsbad Municipal Schools 28,175.83
243449 12/5/2025 Carrier Corporation 7,833.53
243450 12/5/2025 Claris International, Inc. 2,184.00
243451 12/5/2025 Colonial Life & Accident insurance Company 1,112.69
243452 12/5/2025 Coyote Cabling 4,307.11
243453 12/5/2025 Elizabeth Bannowsky 359.97
243454 12/5/2025 ESA Construction Inc 18,298.84
243455 12/5/2025 Exhib-it! 538.95
243456 12/5/2025 Federal Express Corp 76.58
243457 12/5/2025 Daichs 184,80
243458 12/5/2025 First Financial Administrators, Inc. 9,377.15
243459 12/5/2025 Four Rivers, Inc. 77,790.87
243460 12/5/2025 The Garden Mart, Inc. 9,323.55
243461 12/5/2025 GoTo Communications 848.59
243462 12/5/2025 Hansen & Prezzano/Builders LLC 11,099.26
243463 12/5/2025 Lobo Internet Services 580.00
243464 12/5/2025 Los Alamos Public Schools 28,175.83
243465 12/5/2025 Mountain States Constructors, Inc. 259,373.98
243466 12/5/2025 New Mexico Out-of-School Time Network 11,048.63
243467 12/5/2025 PNM 1,808.40
243468 12/5/2025 Polson & Grady Ltd. 36,216.43
243469 12/5/2025 Safeguard Business Systems 9,062.13
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243470 12/5/2025 Santa Rosa Consolidated Schools 28,175.83
243471 12/5/2025 Terracon Consultants 17,844.51
243472 12/5/2025 The Tint & Trim Factory 11,273.93
243473 12/5/2025 United Way of North Central New Mexico, Inc. 300.00
243474 12/5/2025 Victoria's Sunset LLC 3,234.12
243475 12/5/2025 Vigil & Associates Architectural Group PC 50,770.44
243476 12/12/2025 42 Construction LLC 226,808.11
243477 12/12/2025 American Alliance for Innovative Systems 47,560.00
243478 12/12/2025 Bernalillo County Treasurer 35,199.54
243479 12/12/2025 VMR Holding LLC dba Blue Sky Landscape Services 258.30
243480 12/12/2025 Carver Electric, LLC 55,735.80
243481 12/12/2025 Coyote Cabling 39,582.35
243482 12/12/2025 vOID -

243483 12/12/2025 Hansen & Prezzano/Builders LLC 15,576.66
243484  12/12/2025 Johnson Controls 2,261.74
243485 12/12/2025 L & T Services, Inc. DBA Living Water Stewards 18,120.78
243486 12/12/2025 Level 3 Communications 746.00
243487 12/12/2025 Mountain Professional Construction LLC 102,400.01
243488 12/12/2025 Moutain Vector Energy 23,371.95
243489 12/12/2025 Natalie AWilliamson £99.30
243490 12/12/2025 Quemado Independent Schools 2,751.88
243491 12/12/2025 RSM 42,005.71
243492 12/12/2025 Sagecore Technologies 19,572.28
243493 12/12/2025 Trane U.S.Inc. 833.55
243494 12/12/2025 United States Postal Service 093,39
243495 12/12/2025 Wenger Corporation 69,079.85
243496 12/12/2025 Terracon Consultants 4,631.51
243497 12/19/2025 AAA Restoration & Construction Services, Inc. 406,533.47
243498 12/19/2025 City of Albuquerque 25.00
243499 12/19/2025 Edmentum, Inc. 450,228.34
243500 12/19/2025 ESA Construction Inc 206,208.98
243501 12/19/2025 Facility Sclutions Group 10,107.50
243502 12/19/2025 Hansen & Prezzano/Builders LLC 32,669.31
243503 12/19/2025 HB Construction of Alouquerque knc 680,822.47
243504 12/19/2025 )29 Enterprises, LLC 33,778.92
243505 12/19/2025 Jer & Co Elevators LLC 13,194.06
243506 12/19/2025 Jahnson Controls 7,572.76
243507 12/19/2025 L &T Services, Inc. DBA Living Water Stewards 3,516.20
243508 12/19/2025 Lunar Information Technologies LLC 108,581.39
243509 12/19/2025 Mountain Professional Construction LLC 34,638.03
243510 12/19/2025 Powerline Technologies 4,178.04
243511 12/193/2025 Polson & Grady Ltd. 65,338.49
243512 12/19/2025 Terracon Consultants 10,137.72
243513 12/19/2025 The Tint & Trim Factory 17,535.5%
243514 12/19/2025 Van Amberg, Rogers, Yepa & Abeita LLP 2,475.33
243515 12/31/2025 42 Construction LLC 373,754.84
243516 12/31/2025 AFLAC 1,253.66
243517 12/31/2025 Allstate Benefits 115.18
243518 12/31/2025 American Alliance for Innovative Systems 24,510.00
243519 12/31/2025 American Fidelity Assurance Co 699.82
243520 12/31/2025 Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company 1,112.69
243521 12/31/2025 Control and Equipment Company 833.29
243522 12/31/2025 Coyote Cabling 301,508.18
243523 12/31/2025 Elisa Begueria 8375
243524 12/31/2025 First Financial Administrators, Inc. 9,588.91
243525 12/31/2025 Hansen & Prezzano/Builders LLC 40,781.40
2435265 12/31/2025 Morrow Enterprises, Inc. 1,263,785.24
243527 12/31/2025 Moutain Vector Energy 36,413.82
243528 12/31/2025 Mountain Professional Construction LLC 135,408.60
243529 12/31/2025 Mountain States Constructors, Inc. 587,776.53
243530 12/31/2025 Polson & Grady Ltd. 44,412 81
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24353112/31/2025 Positive Energy, Inc. 568,929.71
24353212/31/2025 Sagecore Technologies 20,146.73
24353312/31/2025 Terracon Consultants 2,219.28
24353412/31/2025 United Way of North Central New Mexico, Inc. 300.00
24353512/31/2025 VSC Fires & Security, Inc. 1,989.39
24353612/31/2025 Wenger Corporation 5,595.80
2435371/9/2026 Apex Technologies LLC 33,902.72
2435381/9/2026 AT&T Mobility 1,706.80
2435391/9/2026 Daiohs 741.65
2435401/9/2026 GoTo Communications 847.97
2435411/9/2026 HB Construction of Albuquerque Inc 236,330.16
2435421/9/2026 Level 3 Communications 746.00
2435431/9/2026 Lobo Internet Services 580.00
2435441/9/2026 New Mexico Gas Company 293.37
2435451/9/2026 PNM 1,930.92
2435461/9/2026 Positive Energy, Inc. 189,513.34
243547 1/9/2026 RSM 3,357.06
2435481/9/2026 Sandoval County 847.27
2435491/9/2026 Stantec Consulting Services 37.02
2435501/9/2026 Truly Nolen 90.41
2435511/9/2026 VOID -
243552 1/9/2026 Victoria's Sunset LLC 3,321.30
2435531/9/2026 VSC Fires & Security, bnc. 1,204,934
243554 1/16/2026 42 Construction LLC 113,941.26
2435551/16/2026 Alb Bernalillo Co Water Utility Author 1,617.68
2435561/16/2026 Carver Electric, LLC 76,042.13
2435571/16/2026 Coyote Cabling 247,549,15
2435581/16/2026 Conti Energy Control LLC 4,330.17
2435591/16/2026 Facility Solutions Group 172,381.90
2435601/16/2026 Four Rivers, Inc. 211,514.74
243561 1/16/2026 General Mailing and Shipping Systems Inc 22278
243562 1/16/2026 Hansen & Prezzano/Builders LLC 2,083.55
2435631/16/2026 Havona Environmental, Inc. 14,149.89
243564 1/16/2026 J29 Enterprises, LLC 50,412.85
2435651/16/2026 IC Electrical Service, LLC 62,587.44
2435661/16/2026 Jemez Mountain Schoals 300.00
2435671/16/2026 New Mexico Out-of-School Time Network 11,426.58
2435681/16/2026 New Mexico Public Education Department 47,313.57
2435691/16/2026 New Mexico School Boards Association 9,762.40
2435701/16/2026 NCS Pearson Inc. 489.30
2435711/16/2026 Powerline Technologios 411.63
2435721/16/2026 City of Rio Communities 2,415.00
2435731/16/2026 RSM 28,346.22
2435741/16/2026 Sagecore Technologies 18,792.67
2435751/16/2026 Sedexo, Inc. & Affiliates 803.73
2435761/16/2026 Terracon Consultants 14,054.79
344 22,785,012.98

Approved this

day of

, 2026

Attest:

President, Executive Committee

Sandia Synergy Center
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RFP

2025-30
Community
Schools
Certification

CES PROCUREMENT - NEW CONTRACT AWARDS

October 14 - December 31, 2025

Awardee

MC Education LLC

Contract Number

2025-30-C111-ALL

2026-01J0C
Fencing &
Landscaping

A Mountain Professional Construction
Aisling Company

American Pro Builders LLC

BCL Enterprises Inc.

2026-01-G1112-ALL

2026-01-G1116-ALL
2026-01-G115-ALL

2026-01-G1123-ALL

(Fencing- Deming Excavating Inc. 2026-01-G1110-ALL
Gordian) FENCE TECH, LLC 2026-01-G1124-ALL
Four Rivers Inc. 2026-01-G1118-ALL
Global Maven Enterprises, LLC 2026-01-G118-ALL
GM Builders Inc. 2026-01-G1124-ALL
Guadalupe Mountain Fencing 2026-01-G1114-ALL
Highland Enterprises, Inc. 2026-01-G111-All
Jaypen Construction LLC 2026-01-G119-ALL
Landscape & Design Center, Inc. 2026-01-G1120-ALL
Mascot Holdings LLC 2026-01-G1122-ALL
Mesa Verde Enterprises, Inc. 2026-01-G114-ALL
Mevacon LLC 2026-01-G1117-ALL
Nieto Custom Builders 2026-01-G1121-ALL
Perimeter Ironworks, Fence & Block, LLC 2026-01-G1111-ALL
Renegade Construction LLC 2026-01-G116-ALL
Rio Grande Landscapes 2026-01-G1115-ALL
SCOTT'S FENCING COMPANY, INC. 2026-01-G1119-ALL
Serco fencing Inc 2026-01-G117-12
TriWest Fence LLC 2026-01-G112-ALL
Veliz Company, LLC 2026-01-G113-678
Young Guns Construction, LLC 2026-01-G1113-ALL
2026-01J0C A Mountain Professional Construction 2026-01-G219-ALL
Fencing & Aisling Company 2026-01-G2114-ALL

Landscaping

(Landscaping-
Gordian)

American Pro Builders LLC
BDS Enterprises LLC

BCL Enterprises Inc.

Deming Excavating Inc.

Four Rivers Inc.

Global Maven Enterprises, LLC
GM Builders Inc.

Guadalupe Mountain Fencing
Highland Enterprises, Inc.

2026-01-G218-ALL
2026-01-G2121-ALL
2026-01-G2123-ALL
2026-01-G217-ALL
2026-01-G2116-ALL
2026-01-G215-ALL
2026-01-G2124-ALL
2026-01-G2111-ALL
2026-01-G211-ALL
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Jaypen Construction LLC
Landscape & Design Center, Inc.
Mascot Holdings LLC

Mesa Verde Enterprises, Inc.
Mevacon LLC

Mountain West GolfScapes, Inc,
Nieto Custom Builders
Renegade Construction LLC

Rio Grande Landscapes

Veliz Company, LLC

Young Guns Construction, LLC

2026-01-G216-ALL
2026-01-G2117-ALL
2026-01-G2122-AlL
2026-01-G214-ALL
2026-01-G2113-ALL
2026-01-G2115-ALL
2026-01-G2118-ALL
2026-01-G213-ALL
2026-01-G2112-ALL
2026-01-G212-678
2026-01-G2110-ALL

2026-01 JCC
Fencing &
Landscaping

A Mountain Professional Construction
Aisling Company

American Pro Builders LLC

BCL Enterprises Inc.

2026-01-R1217-ALL
2026-01-R1221-ALL
2026-01-R1211-ALL
2026-01-R1225-ALL

{(Fencing- . .
Deming Excavating Inc. 2026-01-R1214-ALL
RSMeans) FENCE TECH, LLC 2026-01-R1227-ALL
Four Rivers Inc. 2026-01-R1222-ALL
G. Sandoval Construction, Inc. 2026-01-R124-ALL
Global Maven Enterprises, LLC 2026-01-R1210-ALL
GM Builders Inc. 2026-01-R1226-ALL
Highland Enterprises, Inc. 2026-01-R121-AlL
Jaypen Construction LLC 2026-01-R127-AlLL
Landscape & Design Center, Inc. 2026-01-R122C-ALL
Mascot Holdings LLC 2026-01-R1223-ALL
Mesa Verde Enterprises, Inc. 2026-01-R126-ALL
Mevacon LLC 2026-01-R1219-ALL
Nieto Custom Builders 2026-01-R1224-AlL
Nine Degrees Construction LLC 2026-01-R123-678
Perimeter Ironworks, Fence & Block, LLC 2026-01-R1213-ALL
Renegade Construction LLC 2026-01-R128-ALL
Rio Grande Landscapes 2026-01-R1218-ALL
Robert Cohen Co LLC 2026-01-R122-ALL
Serco fencing Inc 2026-01-R129-12
Spellbring Construction Inc 2026-01-R1216-1
Triwest Fence LLC 2026-01-R125-ALL
Veliz Company, LLC 2026-01-R1212-678
Young Guns Construction, LLC 2026-01-R1215-AlL
2026-01J0C A Mountain Professional Construction 2026-01-R2213-ALL
Fencing & Accent Landscape Contractors. Inc. 2026-01-R2219-ALL

Landscaping

{Landscaping-
RSMeans)

Aisling Company
American Pro Builders LLC
BCL Enterprises Inc.
Deming Excavating Inc.

2026-01-R2218-AlLL

2026-01-R2212-ALL

2026-01-R2222-ALL
2026-031-R229-ALL
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Four Rivers Inc.

G. Sandoval Construction, Inc.
Global Maven Enterprises, LLC
GM Builders Inc.

Highland Enterprises, Inc.
Jaypen Construction LLC
Landscape & Design Center, Inc.
Mascot Holdings LLC

Mesa Verde Enterprises, Inc.
Mevacon LLC

Nine Degrees Construction LLC
Renegade Construction LLC
Rio Grande Landscapes
Spellbring Construction Inc
The Garden Mart Inc.

Veliz Company, LLC

Young Guns Construction, LLC

2026-01-R2220-ALL
2026-01-R223-ALL
2026-01-R227-ALL
2026-01-R2223-ALL
2026-01-R221-ALL
2026-01-R224-ALL
2026-01-R2217-ALL
2026-01-R2221-ALL
2026-01-R226-ALL
2026-01-R2215-ALL
2026-01-R222-678
2026-01-R225-ALL
2026-01-R2214-ALL
2026-01-R2211-1
2026-01-R2216-567
2026-01-R228-678
2026-01-R2210-678

2026-02)0C
{MEP}- Mech.
Elec. Plumbing
(Mechanical-
Gordian)

A Mountain Professional Construction
Aisling Company

Allen's Next Level Heating, Coaling,
Refrigeration & Plumbing, Inc¢
American Pro Builders LLC
AnchorBuilt Inc.

APIC Solutions Inc

Automated Control Systems, Inc.

B&D Industries, Inc.

BCL Enterprises Inc.

Conti Energy Control LLC

Control and Equipment Company
Dallago Corporation

Daniels Heating and Air Conditioning, LLC
Donner Plumbing & Heating, Inc
Farmington Heating & Metal Co.
Futures Mechanical LLC.

Global Sales and Services LLC

Hays Plumbing and Heating, Inc.
Heights Plumbing & Heating, Inc.
Horizon Enterprises Plumbing & Heating Inc.
Integrity Heating and Cooling LLC
Laroc Refrigeration-Metal Division, Inc
M.E.P. Service LLC

Mechanical Systems, Inc.

ORCOM, a Division of Ortega Companies, Inc.

Polson & Grady, Ltd.
Privett Electric, LLC

2026-02-G1118-AlL
2026-02-G1114-ALL
2026-02-G1136-345678
2026-02-G1115-ALL
2026-02-G119-ALL
2026-02-G1110-ALL
2026-02-G114-ALL
2026-02-G1124-ALL
2026-02-G1137-ALL
2026-02-G1120-ALL
2026-02-G112-AlLL
2026-02-G117-1
2026-02-G1134-ALL
2026-02-G1112-AlL
2026-02-G1130-ALL
2026-02-G1116-ALL
2026-02-G1113-ALL
2026-02-G1121-AlLL
2026-02-G116-AlLL
2026-02-G1111-ALL
2026-02-G1132-ALL
2026-02-G1133-ALL
2026-02-G1128-ALL
2026-02-G1117-12348
2026-02-G111-ALL
2026-02-G1115-678
2026-02-G1125-3567
2026-02-G1129-ALL
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Rhoads Co

Robbins Heating & Air Conditioning, Inc.
Sun State Mechanical Incorporated

TLC Company, Inc.

TLC Services, LLC

Travers Mechanical and Controls

W.T. Denton Mechanical, Inc,

Wizer Electric LLC.

WWRC, Inc.

Zia Plumbing LLC

2026-02-G1126-1

2026-02-G113-AlLL
2026-02-G1131-ALL
2026-02-G1122-AlLl.
2026-02-G1127-ALL
2026-02-G118-3567
2026-02-G1123-ALL

2026-02-G115-ALL
2026-02-G1135-567

2026-02 JOC
(MEP}- Mech.
Elec. Plumbing
(Mechanical-
RSMeans)

A Mountain Professional Construction
Aisling Company

Allen's Next Leve] Heating, Cooling,
Refrigeration & Plumbing, Inc
American Pro Builders LLC
AnchorBuilt Inc.

APIC Solutions Inc

Automated Control Systems, Inc.

B&D Industries, Inc.

BCL Enterprises Inc.

C D Mechanical, Inc.

Conti Energy Contro! LLC

Donner Plumbing & Heating, Inc
Enoch Mechanical Inc.

Farmington Heating & Metal Co.

Four Winds Mechanical

Futures Mechanical LLC.

G. Sandoval Construction, Inc.

Global Sales and Services LLC

Hays Plumbing and Heating, Inc.
Heights Plumbing & Heating, Inc.
Horizon Enterprises Plumbing & Heating Inc.
Laroc Refrigeration-Metal Division, Inc
M.E.P. Service LLC

Mechanical Systems, Inc.

Murrill Electric LLC

ORCOM, a Division of Ortega Companies, Inc.

PC Automated Controls, Inc.

Pecos Valley Construction LLC
Polson & Grady, Ltd.

Rhoads Co

Spellbring Construction Inc

Sun State Mechanical Incorporated
TLC Company, Inc.

TLC Services, LLC

2026-02-R1221-ALL
2026-02-R1219-ALL
2026-02-R1236-345678
2026-02-R1222-ALL
2026-02-R1210-ALL
2026-02-R1225-ALL
2026-02-R127-ALL
2026-02-R1226-ALL
2026-02-R1237-ALL
2026-02-R1214-78
2026-02-R1224-ALL
2026-02-R129-ALL
2026-02-R124-ALL
2026-02-R1230-ALL
2026-02-R1219-ALL
2026-02-R1213-ALL
2026-02-R122-ALL
2026-02-R1217-ALL
2026-02-R1220-ALL
2026-02-R128-AlL
2026-02-R1215-ALL
2026-02-R1234-ALL
2026-02-R1228-ALL
2026-02-R1218-12348
2026-02-R1211-6
2026-02-R121-ALL
2026-02-R123-ALL
2026-02-R1212-6
2026-02-R1219-678
2026-02-R1232-ALL
2026-02-R1216-1
2026-02-R125-ALL
2026-02-R1231-ALL
2026-02-R1223-ALL
2026-02-R1229-ALL
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Travers Mechanical and Controls
Wizer Electric LLC.

WWRC, Inc.

Yearout Energy Services Company, LLC
Zia Plumbing LLC

2026-02-R1227-ALL
2026-02-R126-ALL

2026-02-R1220-ALL

2026-02-R1235-567

2026-02J0OC
(MEP}- Mech.
Elec. Plumbing
(Electrical-
Gordian)

1Uppro LLC

A Mountain Professional Construction
Aisling Company

Amadeo Solutions

American Pro Builders LLC

APIC Solutions Inc

Automated Control Systems, Inc.
B&D Industries, Inc.

BCL Enterprises Inc.

Bixby Electric Inc.

C&C Security Inc.

Carver Electric Company, Inc.
Conti Energy Control LLC
Control and Equipment Company
Coyote Cabling, LLC

DeMent Electric, Inc.

Echo Electric Company, Inc.
Evergreen Contractors, LLC
Facility Solutions Group
Farmington Heating & Metal Co.
Four Winds Mechanical

HEI, Inc.

Hulsey Electric LLC

Kirkmeyer Electric Inc.

Laroc Refrigeration-Metal Division, Inc
M Squared Electric

M.E.P. Service LLC

MC Electric, Inc.

Mechanical Systems, Inc.
Mevacon LLC

Prime Electric, Inc

Privett Electric, LLC

RC| Power & Lighting Inc

Red Seven Electric

Ross/Wes Electrical Services Inc.
RT Electric, Inc.

Sanbros Corporation

Snider Electric Inc.

Sychar, LLC

The Electric Horseman, Inc.

2026-02-G2148-ALL
2026-02-G2123-ALL
2026-02-G2120-ALL
2026-02-G2115-ALL
2026-02-G2119-ALL
2026-02-G2116-ALL
2026-02-G216-ALL
2026-02-G2133-ALL
2026-02-G2149-ALL
2026-02-G2138-ALL
2026-02-G2142-ALL
2026-02-G219-ALL
2026-02-G2121-ALL
2026-02-G215-AlLL
2026-02-G2110-ALL
2026-02-G2131-ALL
2026-02-G212-AlL
2026-02-G2128-ALL
2026-02-G214-AlL
2026-02-G2140-ALL
2026-02-G2122-AlLL
2026-02-G2132-ALL
2026-02-G2126-6
2026-02-G2137-567
2026-02-G2147-ALL
2026-02-G2114-8
2026-02-G2135-ALL
2026-02-G2136-ALL
2026-02-G2118-12348
2026-02-G2117-ALL
2026-02-G2134-ALL
2026-02-G2129-3567
2026-02-G218-ALL
2026-02-G2111-ALL
2026-02-G2135-124
2026-02-G2125-ALL
2026-02-G211-ALL
2026-02-G2130-56
2026-02-G2146-124
2026-02-G213-23
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TLC Company, Inc.

TLC Services, LLC

Tom Hagan Enterprises, Inc.
Trinity Electric

United Power Industries

US Electrical Corp

Wizer Electric LLC.

Zuni Electric, Inc.

2026-02-G2141-ALL
2026-02-G2127-ALL
2026-02-G2143-24
2026-02-G2144-ALL
2026-02-G2112-AlL
2026-02-G217-AlLL
2026-02-G2124-AlL
2026-02-G2113-AlLL

2026-02 JOC
{MEP)- Mech.
Elec. Ptumbing
(Electrical-
RSMeans)

1Uppro LLC

A Mountain Professional Construction
Aisling Company

Amadeo Solutions

American Pro Builders LLC

APIC Solutions Inc

Automated Control Systems, Inc.
B&D Industries, Inc.

BCL Enterprises Inc.

Bixby Electric Inc.

C&C Security Inc,

Carver Electric Company, Inc.
Conti Energy Control LLC
Coyote Cabling, LLC

DeMent Electric, Inc.

Echo Electric Company, Inc.
Evergreen Contractors, LLC
Facility Solutions Group
Farmington Heating & Metal Co.
G. Sandoval Construction, Inc.
HEI, Inc.

Hulsey Electric LLC

J & G Electric Co. Inc.

Laroc Refrigeration-Metal Division, Inc
LE ELECTRIC, INC.

Lynco Electric Co. Inc.

M Squared Electric

M.E.P. Service LLC

MC Electric, Inc.

Mechanical Systems, Inc.
Mevacon LLC

Murrill Electric LLC

ORCOM, a Division of Ortega Companies, Inc.

PC Automated Controls, Inc.
Pecos Valley Construction LLC
Prime Electric, Inc

RCI Power & Lighting Inc

2026-02-R2250-ALL
2026-02-R2231-ALL
2026-02-R2229-AlL
2026-02-R22220-ALL
2026-02-R2228-ALL
2026-02-R2233-ALL
2026-02-R2212-ALL
2026-02-R2241-ALL
2026-02-R2254-ALL
2026-02-R2246-ALL
2026-02-R2247-ALL
2026-02-R229-ALL
2026-02-R2234-ALL
2026-02-R2217-ALL
2026-02-R2238-ALL
2026-02-R226-ALL
2026-02-R2227-ALL
2026-02-R2216-ALL
2026-02-R2244-ALL
2026-02-R222-ALL
2026-02-R2237-ALL
2026-02-R2235-6
2026-02-R228-ALL
2026-02-R2253-ALL
2026-02-R225-ALL
2026-02-R2210-678
2026-02-R2223-8
2026-02-R2243-ALL
2026-02-R2240-ALL
2026-02-R2222-12348
2026-02-R2225-ALL
2026-02-R2219-6
2026-02-R221-ALL
2026-02-R224-ALL
2026-02-R2226-6
2026-02-R2242-ALL
2026-02-R2211-ALL
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Red Seven Electric

RT Electric, Inc.

Sanbros Corporation
Southwest Solar & Electric, LLC
Spellbring Construction Inc
Sychar, LLC

The Electric Horseman, Inc.
TLC Company, Inc.

TLC Services, LLC

Trinity Electric

United Power Industries

US Electrical Corp

Wizer Electric LLC.

Yearout Energy Services Company, LLC
Zuni Electric, Inc.

2026-02-R2215-ALL
2026-02-R2239-ALL
2026-02-R223-ALL
2026-02-R2248-ALL
2026-02-R2224-1
2026-02-R2251-124
2026-02-R227-23
2026-02-R2245-ALL
2026-02-R2232-ALL
2026-02-R2252-ALL
2026-02-R2218-ALL
2026-02-R2214-ALL
2026-02-R2236-ALL
2026-02-R2230-ALL
2026-02-R2213-ALL

2026-02)0C
(MEP)- Mech.
Elec. Plumbing
(Plumbing-
Gordian)

A Mountain Professional Construction
Aisling Company

Allen's Next Leve! Heating, Cooling,
Refrigeration & Plumbing, Inc
American Pro Builders LLC
AnchorBuilt Inc.

APIC Solutions Inc

B&D Industries, Inc.

BCL Enterprises Inc.

Dallago Corporation

Daniels Heating and Air Conditioning, LLC
Donner Plumbing & Heating, Inc
Farmington Heating & Metal Co.

Four Winds Mechanical

Futures Mechanical LLC.

Global Sales and Services LLC

Hays Plumbing and Heating, Inc.
Heights Plumbing & Heating, Inc.
Horizon Enterprises Plumbing & Heating Inc.
Jand S Plumbing and Heating LLC
Junior Builders

Laroc Refrigeration-Metal Division, Inc
M.E.P. Service LLC

Master Plumbers LLC

Mevacon LLC

Polson & Grady, Ltd.

Rhoads Co

Sun State Mechanical Incorporated
TLC Company, Inc.

TLC Services, LLC

2026-02-G3116-ALL
2026-02-G3113-ALL

2026-02-G3133-345678

2026-02-G3118-ALL
2026-02-G315-ALL
2026-02-G316-ALL
2026-02-G3122-ALL
2026-02-G3134-ALL
2026-02-G314-1
2026-02-G3130-ALL
2026-02-G3110-ALL
2026-02-G3126-ALL
2026-02-G3117-ALL
2026-02-G3114-ALL
2026-02-G3112-ALL
2026-02-G3119-ALL
2026-02-G313-ALL
2026-02-G3111-ALL
2026-02-G3131-ALL
2026-02-G3128-345
2026-02-G3129-ALL
2026-02-G3124-ALL
2026-02-G318-8
2026-02-G317-ALL
2026-02-G3115-678
2026-02-G3120-ALL
2026-02-G311-ALL
2026-02-G3127-ALL
2026-02-G3121-ALL
2026-02-G3123-ALL
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Travers Mechanical and Controls
W.T. Denton Mechanical, Inc.
Wizer Electric LLC.

WWRC, Inc,

Zia Plumbing LLC

2026-02-G319-3567

2026-02-G3125-ALL
2026-02-G312-ALL

2026-02-G3132-567

2026-02)0C
{MEP)- Mech.
Elsc. Plumbing
(Plumbing-
RSMeans)

A Mountain Professional Construction
Aisling Company

Allen's Next Level Heating, Coaling,
Refrigeration & Plumbing, Inc
American Pro Builders LLC
AnchorBuilt Inc.

APIC Sclutions Inc

B&D Industries, Inc.

BCL Enterprises Inc.

C D Mechanical, Inc.

Donner Plumbing & Heating, Inc
Enoch Mechanical Inc.

Farmington Heating & Metal Co.
Futures Mechanical LLC.

G. Sandoval Construction, Inc.

Global Sales and Services LLC

Hays Plumbing and Heating, Inc.
Heights Plumbing & Heating, Inc.
Horizen Enterprises Plumbing & Heating Inc.
Jand § Plumbing and Heating LLC
Junior Builders

Laroc Refrigeration-Metal Division, Inc
M.E.P. Service LLC

Mevacon LLC

Murrill Electric LLC

ORCOM, a Division of Ortega Companies, Inc.

PC Automated Controls, Inc.

Pecos Valley Construction LLC
Polson & Grady, Ltd.

Rhoads Co

Spellbring Construction Inc

Sun State Mechanical Incorporated
TLC Company, Inc.

TLC Services, LLC

Travers Mechanical and Controls
Wizer Electric LLC.

WWRC, Inc.

Yearout Energy Services Company, LLC
Zia Plumbing LLC

2026-02-R3221-ALL
2026-02-R3217-ALL
2026-02-R3235-345678
2026-02-R3223-ALL
2026-02-R32G-ALL
2026-02-R3224-ALL
2026-02-R3225-ALL
2026-02-R3236-ALL
2026-02-R3232-78
2026-02-R328-ALL
2026-02-R324-ALL
2026-02-R3228-ALL
2026-02-R3212-ALL
2026-02-R322-ALL
2026-02-R3216-ALL
2026-02-R3220-ALL
2026-02-R327-ALL
2026-02-R3215-ALL
2026-02-R3234-ALL
2026-02-R3233-345
2026-02-R3234-ALL
2026-02-R3227-ALL
2026-02-R3211-ALL
2026-02-R3210-6
2026-02-R321-ALL
2026-02-R323-ALL
2026-02-R3213-6
2026-02-R3218-678
2026-02-R3226-ALL
2026-02-R3214-1
2026-02-R325-ALL
2026-02-R3231-ALL
2026-02-R3222-ALL
2026-02-R3230-ALL
2026-02-R3229-ALL
2026-02-R326-ALL
2026-02-R3219-ALL
2026-02-R3235-567

60




2028-03J0OC
GC-General
Construction
(Gordian)

42 Construction LLC
724 Builders LLC
A Mountain Professional Construction

AAA Restoration & Construction Services, Inc

Advanced Building Solutions

AIC General Contractor

Aisling Company

All Rite Construction Inc.
American Pro Builders LLC
American Road Maintenance, Inc.
AnchorBuilt Inc.

APIC Solutions Inc

AU, Inc.

B&D Industries, Inc.

Basic IDIQ Inc

Bass Roofing & Restoration Lic
BCH Construction Inc

BCL Enterprises Inc.

Bradbury Stamm Construction, Inc.
Brycon Corporation

C.D. General Contractors, Inc.
Carver Electric Company, Inc.
Classic Industries, Inc.
Consolidated Builders of NM LLC
Constructable

Constructors, Inc.

Crosstown Construction & Trucking, LLC
CUSTOM GRADING INC

Dallago Corporation

DAVTEK Corporation

Deming Excavating Inc.

Enoch Mechanical Inc.
Enterprise Builders Corporation
EPX New Mexico

ESA Construction, Inc.
Evergreen Contractors, LLC

E-Z-1 Construction

FacilityBUILD, Incorporated
FAMCo Inc.

Farmington Construction, Inc.
File Construction, LLC

Four Rivers Inc.

Franken construction Co. Inc.
GenCon General Contractors, LLC
Global Maven Enterprises, LLC

2026-03-G1117-ALL
2026-03-G1145-ALL
2026-03-G1138-ALL
2026-03-G1111-AlLL
2026-03-G1175-78
2026-03-G1123-24
2026-03-G1168-ALL
2026-03-G1126-ALL
2026-03-G117-AlLL
2026-03-G1114-ALL
2026-03-G1149-ALL
2026-03-G1140-AlL
2026-03-G1180-ALL
2026-03-G1186-ALL
2026-03-G112-ALL
2026-03-G1116-AlL
2026-03-G11108-4
2026-03-G1159-ALL
2026-03-G1184-ALL
2026-03-G1183-ALL
2026-03-G1176-ALL
2026-03-G1121-ALL
2026-03-G1136-45678
2026-03-G1141-ALL
2026-03-G11109-ALL
2026-03-G111-ALL
2026-03-G1194-ALL
2026-03-G1143-ALL
2026-03-G1112-1
2026-03-G1166-ALL
2026-03-G1133-ALL
2026-03-G113-ALL
2026-03-G1170-ALL
2026-03-G1129-ALL
2026-03-G1115-ALL
2026-03-G1120-ALL
2026-03-G1157-4
2026-03-G1142-AlL
2026-03-G1196-ALL
2026-03-G1144-12
2026-03-G1164-ALL
2026-03-G11110-ALL
2026-03-G1158-ALL
2026-03-G1192-ALL
2026-03-G1150-ALL
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GM Builders Inc.

GM Emulsion, LLC

Grancor Environmental

Greer Construction Company
Guadalupe Mountain Fencing
Hays Plumbing and Heating, Inc.
HB Construction

Henthorn Commercial Construction, LLC

Highland Enterprises, Inc.
Holloway Construction Co., Inc.
13 Builders, LLC

13 Systems LLC

Jaynes Corporation

Jaypen Construction LLC

IDR and Associates, LLC

JGF Built

JIM SENA CONSTRUCTION CO INC
King industries Corporation
Landscape & Design Center, Inc.
Lasco Construction, Inc.

LC Structural, Inc.

LLR Canstruction, LLC

Lone Mountain Contracting, Inc.
Lopez-Guerra Construction
Madewell Construction

Master Plumbers LLC

Mesa Verde Enterprises, Inc.
Mevacon LLC

Mick Rich Contractors Inc
Milestone Construction LLC
Mooring Construction Restoration
Morrow Enterprises, Inc.
Mountain States Constructors, Inc.
Murphy Builders, Inc.

National Construction, Inc.

Nick Griego & Sons Construction, Inc.

Nieto Custom Builders

NorthEastern Construction Company
Pluma, LLC

Rader Awning and Upholstery Inc.
Ramirez and Sons, Inc.

RCI Power & Lighting Inc

Renegade Construction LLC

RES Construction Inc.

Restaration Enterprises .INC

2026-03-G1146-ALL
2026-03-G11101-ALL
2026-03-G1128-ALL
2026-03-G1134-6
2026-03-P-G11117-ALL
2026-03-G1163-ALL
2026-03-G1188-ALL
2026-03-G1110-ALL
2026-03-G118-ALL
2026-03-G116-ALL
2026-03-G11106-ALL
2026-03-G1171-ALL
2026-03-G1172-ALL
2026-03-G1161-ALL
2026-03-G11116-ALL
2026-03-G1185-ALL
2026-03-G1162-345
2026-03-G1151-ALL
2026-03-G1133-ALL
2026-03-G1154-6
2026-03-G11100-All
2026-03-G11102-ALL
2026-03-G1147-ALL
2026-03-G1155-ALL
2026-03-G11104-ALL
2026-03-G1179-6
2026-03-G115-ALL
2026-03-G1182-ALL
2026-03-G1122-ALL
2026-03-G1177-ALL
2026-03-G1173-ALL
2026-03-G11107-ALL
2026-03-G114-ALL
2026-03-G1160-14
2026-03-G119-ALL
2026-03-G1169-ALL
2026-03-G11112-AlLL
2026-03-G1125-ALL
2026-03-G1127-4
2026-03-G1195-AlLL
2026-03-G11113-56
2026-03-G1165-ALL
2026-03-G1132-ALL
2026-03-G1199-8
2026-03-G1178-ALL
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Richardson & Richardson, Inc.
Rymarc Construction, Inc.

Sanchez Demolition Inc

Sandy Ray Jones

SDV Construction, Inc

Smith & Aguirre Construction Company Inc.
Smithco Construction, fnc.
Spellbring Construction Inc

Star Paving Company

Sychar, LLC

The Guhrke Company

TLC Company, Inc.

Two Bears Construction LLC
Unified Contractor, Inc.

Veliz Company, LLC

Vigil Contracting Services, Inc.
Villalobos Builders, LLC

Waide Construction Co, Inc.

Weil Construction, Inc.

White Rock Construction & Services Inc
White Sands Construction, Inc.
William Cervantes Enterprises, Inc.
Winters Construction LLC

Wizer Electric LLC.

WWRC, Inc.

Young Guns Construction, LLC

2026-03-G1130-ALL
2026-03-G1113-ALL
2026-03-G1181-AlLL
2026-03-G1124-AlL
2026-03-G1191-ALL
2026-03-G1174-ALL
2026-03-G1193-ALL
2026-03-G1156-1
2026-03-G1135-ALL
2026-03-G11115-124
2026-03-G11114-ALL
2026-03-G1197-ALL
2026-03-G11111-ALL
2026-03-G1152-ALL
2026-03-G1131-678
2026-03-G11105-24
2026-03-G1190-ALL
2026-03-G1118-567
2026-03-G1148-ALL
2026-03-G1137-ALL
2026-03-G1167-ALL
2026-03-G11103-ALL
2026-03-G1198-ALL
2026-03-G1187-ALL
2026-03-G1119-ALL
2026-03-G1153-ALL

2026-0310C
GC-General
Construction
{(RSMeans)

42 Construction LLC

724 Builders LLC

A Meuntain Professional Construction
AAA Restoration & Construction Services, Inc
AIC General Contractor

Aisling Company

All Rite Construction Inc.

American Pro Builders LLC

American Road Maintenance, Inc.
AnchorBuilt Inc.

Anissa Construction, inc.

APIC Solutions Inc

ASE Construction LLC

B & M Cillessen Construction Co., Inc.
B&D Industries, Inc.

Basic IDIQ Inc

Bass Roofing & Restoration LLc

BCH Construction Inc

BCL Enterprises Inc.

2026-03-R1226-ALL
2026-03-R1258-ALL
2026-03-R1256-ALL
2026-03-R1213-ALL
2026-03-R1284-24
2026-03-R1282-ALL
2026-03-R1244-ALL
2026-03-R127-AlL
2026-03-R1218-ALL
2026-03-R1241-ALL
2026-03-R1265-ALL
2026-03-R1281-ALL
2026-03-R1249-ALL
2026-03-R1234-124
2026-03-R1290-ALL
2026-03-R122-ALL
2026-03-R1229-ALL
2026-03-R12106-4
2026-03-R1267-ALL
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Bosque Construction, LLC
Bradbury Stamm Construction, Inc.
Brycon Corporation

Build-X LLC

C.D. General Contractors, Inc.
Carver Electric Company, Inc.
Classic Industries, Inc.
Consolidated Builders of NM LLC
Constructable

Constructors, Inc.

Cordova Contracting & Development, LLC
Cross T Construction LTD CO
Crosstown Construction & Trucking, LLC
CUSTOM GRADING INC

Deming Excavating Inc.

Enoch Mechanical Inc.

EPX New Mexico

ESA Construction, Inc.

Evergreen Contractors, LLC
FacilityBUILD, Incorporated
FAMCo Inc.

Farmington Construction, Inc.

File Construction, LLC

Four Rivers Inc.

Franken construction Co. Inc.

G. Sandoval Construction, Inc.
GenCon General Contractors, LLC
Global Maven Enterprises, LLC
GM Builders Inc.

GM Emulsion, LLC

Grancor Environmental

Greer Construction Company
Hays Plumbing and Heating, Inc.
HB Construction

Henthorn Commercial Construction, LLC
Highland Enterprises, Inc.
Holloway Construction Co., Inc.

} & H Services Inc

129 Enterprises, LLC

13 Systems LLC

Jaynes Corporation

laypen Construction LLC

JDR and Associates, LLC

JGF Built

JIM SENA CONSTRUCTION CO INC

2026-03-R12101-ALL
2026-03-R1287-ALL
2026-03-R1274-ALL
2026-03-R1295-78
2026-03-R12104-ALL
2026-03-R1217-ALL
2026-03-R1239-45678
2026-03-R1254-ALL
2026-03-R12109-ALL
2026-03-R121-ALL
2026-03-R1285-ALL
2026-03-R1216-ALL
2026-03-R1292-ALL
2026-03-R1231-ALL
2026-03-R1251-ALL
2026-03-R123-ALL
2026-03-R1235-ALL
2026-03-R1227-ALL
2026-03-R1223-ALL
2026-03-R1225-ALL
2026-03-R12107-ALL
2026-03-R1255-12
2026-03-R1272-ALL
2026-03-R12115-ALL
2026-03-R1276-ALL
2026-03-R126-ALL
2026-03-R1279-ALL
2026-03-R1237-ALL
2026-03-R1257-ALL
2026-03-R12108-ALL
2026-03-R1240-ALL
2026-03-R1228-6
2026-03-R1260-ALL
2026-03-R1294-ALL
2026-03-R1219-ALL
2026-03-R129-ALL
2026-03-R125-ALL
2026-03-R1263-ALL
2026-03-R1224-ALL
2026-03-R1261-ALL
2026-03-R1275-ALL
2026-03-R1243-ALL
2026-03-R12119-ALL
2026-03-R1283-ALL
2026-03-R1277-345
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King Industries Corporation
Landscape & Design Center, Inc.
Lasco Construction, Inc.

LC Structural, Inc.

LLR Construction, LLC

Lone Mountain Contracting, Inc,
Lopez-Guerra Construction
Madewell Construction

Mesa Verde Enterprises, Inc.
Mevacon LLC

Mick Rich Contractors Inc
Milestone Construction LLC
Mooring Construction Restoration
Morrow Enterprises, Inc.
Mountain States Constructors, Inc.
Murrill Electric LLC

Nick Griego & Sons Construction, Inc.
Nieto Custom Builders

Nine Degrees Construction LLC
NorthEastern Construction Company
Pecos Valley Construction LLC

R and M Construction LLC
Ramirez and Sons, Inc.

RCI Power & Lighting Inc
Renegade Construction LLC

RES Construction Inc.

Restoration Enterprises .INC
Richardson & Richardson, Inc.
Robert Cohen Co LLC

Rymarc Construction, Inc.
Sanchez Demolition Inc

Sandy Ray Jones

SDV Construction, Inc

Smith & Aguirre Construction Company Inc,

Smithco Construction, Inc.
Spellbring Construction Inc
Star Paving Company
Stoven Construction, Inc.
Sychar, LLC

The Guhrke Company

TLC Company, Inc.

TRC Construction, Inc.
Unified Contractor, Inc.
United Enterprise Builders, INC.
Veliz Company, LLC

2026-03-R1252-ALL
2026-03-R1246-ALL
2026-03-R1270-6
2026-03-R12105-ALL
2026-03-R1299-ALL
2026-03-R1259-ALL
2026-03-R1248-AlL
2026-03-R12112-AlL
2026-03-R128-ALL
2026-03-R1288-AlLL
2026-03-R1222-ALL
2026-03-R1264-ALL
2026-03-R1286-ALL
2026-03-R12111-ALL
2026-03-R124-ALL
2026-03-R1280-6
2026-03-R1268-ALL
2026-03-R12114-ALL
2026-03-R1211-678
2026-03-R1245-ALL
2026-03-R1273-6
2026-03-R1212-ALL
2026-03-R12113-56
2026-03-R1269-ALL
2026-03-R1233-AlLL
2026-03-R12110-8
2026-03-R1293-ALL
2026-03-R1232-ALL
2026-03-R1210-ALL
2026-03-R1220-ALL
2026-03-R1278-ALL
2026-03-R1221-ALL
2026-03-R1298-ALL
2026-03-R1271-ALL
2026-03-R12100-ALL
2026-03-R1266-1
2026-03-R1238-ALL
2026-03-R1297-ALL
2026-03-R12118-124
2026-03-R12116-ALL
2026-03-R12102-ALL
2026-03-R12117-ALL
2026-03-R1262-ALL
2026-03-R12120-ALL
2026-03-R1250-678
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Villalobos Builders, LLC

Waide Construction Co, Inc.

Weil Construction, Inc.

White Rock Construction & Services Inc
White Sands Construction, Inc.

Winters Construction LLC

Wizer Electric LLC.

WWRC, Inc.

Yearout Energy Services Company, LLC
Young Guns Construction, LLC

2026-03-R1296-ALL
2026-03-R1215-567
2026-03-R1230-ALL
2026-03-R1242-ALL
2026-03-R1236-ALL
2026-03-R1253-ALL
2026-03-R12103-ALL
2026-03-R1214-ALL
2026-03-R1289-ALL
2026-03-R1247-ALL

2026-04 10C 724 Builders LLC 2026-04-G118-AlLL
Painting & A Mountain Professional Construction 2026-04-G1120-ALL
Stucco AAA Restoration & Construction Services, Inc 2026-04-G117-ALL
{Gordian) Aisling Company 2026-04-G1115-ALL
All Rite Construction Inc. 2026-04-G1110-ALL
American Pro Builders LLC 2026-04-G114-ALL
BCL Enterprises Inc. 2026-04-G1122-ALL
Bob's Painting Inc 2026-04-G1113-ALL
Consolidated Builders of NM LLC 2026-04-G115-ALL
Global Maven Enterprises, LLC 2026-04-G112-ALL
GM Builders Inc. 2026-04-G119-ALL
Grancor Environmental 2026-04-G116-ALL
Guadalupe Mountain Fencing 2026-04-P-G1123-ALL
Jaypen Construction LLC 2026-04-G113-ALL
Lente's Painting, Inc, 2026-04-G1116-ALL
Mevacon LLC 2026-04-G1114-ALL
Nieto Custom Builders 2026-04-G1118-ALL
Restoration Enterprises .INC 2026-04-G1111-ALL
Two Bears Construction LLC 2026-04-G1119-ALL
United Enterprise Builders, INC. 2026-04-G1121-ALL
Veliz Company, LLC 2026-04-G111-678
Vigil Contracting Services, Inc. 2026-04-G1117-ALL
Young Guns Construction, LLC 2026-04-G1112-ALL
2026-04JOC 724 Builders LLC 2026-04-R1214-All
Painting & A Mountain Professional Construction 2026-04-R1220-All
Stucco AAA Restoration & Construction Services, Inc 2026-04-R1221-All
{(RSMeans)

Aisling Company

All Rite Construction Inc.
American Pro Builders LLC

BCL Enterprises Inc.
Consolidated Builders of NM LLC
G. Sandoval Construction, Inc.
Global Maven Enterprises, LLC
GM Builders Inc.

2026-04-R1215-All
2026-04-R123-All
2026-04-R122-All
2026-04-R129-All
2026-04-R128-All
2026-04-R1217-All
2026-04-R1219-All
2026-04-R1211-All
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Grancor Environmental

Jaypen Construction LLC
Mevacon LLC

Nietc Custom Builders

Nine Degrees Construction LLC
Restoration Enterprises .INC
Spellbring Construction Inc
United Enterprise Builders, INC.
Veliz Company, LLC

Young Guns Construction, LLC

2026-04-R1216-All
2026-04-R127-All
2026-04-R121-678
2026-04-R126-1

2026-04-R1212-All
2026-04-R1218-All
2026-04-R1210-All
2026-04-R125-678
2026-04-R1213-All
2026-04-R124 -All

2026-05J0OC 42 Construction LLC 2026-05-G111-AlLL
Roofing A Mountain Professional Construction 2026-05-G1116-ALL
(Gordian) AAA Restoration & Construction Services, Inc 2026-05-G1125-ALL
Aisling Company 2026-05-G1121-AlLL
All Rite Construction Inc. 2026-05-G118-ALL
Allen Roofing Co., Inc. 2026-03-G115-567
American Pro Builders LLC 2026-05-G1122-ALL
Bass Roofing & Restoration LL¢ 2026-05-G117-ALL
BCL Enterprises Inc. 2026-05-G1128-ALL
C.D. General Contractors, Inc. 2026-05-G1118-ALL
CanTex Roofing & Construction, LLC 2026-05-G1124-ALL
DKG & Associates, inc. 2026-05-G1110-ALL
Eskola LLC 2026-05-G113-ALL
Everguard Roofing LLC 2026-05-G112-ALL
G and G Roofing, Inc. 2026-03-G119-6
Global Maven Enterprises, LLC 2026-05-G1114-ALL
J3 Systems LLC 2026-05-G1112-ALL
Jaypen Construction LLC 2026-05-G1113-ALL
Magic Roofing & Construction Co. Inc 2026-05-G1127-ALL
Mevacon LLC 2026-05-G1117-ALL
MTZ LLC 2026-05-G1119-ALL
Nieto Custom Builders 2026-05-G1130-ALL
Progressive Services, Inc. 2026-05-G116-ALL
Restoration Enterprises .INC 2026-05-G1126-ALL
Roofcare, LLC 2026-05-G1123-ALL
Raofs Inc 2026-05-G1111-ALL
The Guhrke Company 2026-05-G1115-ALL
Two Bears Construction LLC 2026-05-G1129-ALL
WWRC, Inc. 2026-05-G114-ALL
Young Guns Construction, LLC 2026-05-G1120-ALL
2026-05J0C 42 Construction LLC 2026-05-R126-ALL
Roofing A Mountain Professional Construction 2026-05-R1220-ALL
(RSMeans) AAA Restoration & Construction Services, Inc 2026-05-R1229-ALL

Aisling Company

2026-05-R1227-ALL

67




All Rite Construction Inc.

Allen Roofing Co., Inc.
American Pro Builders LLC
Bass Roofing & Restoration LLc
BCL Enterprises Inc.

C.D. Genera! Contractors, Inc.
CanTex Roofing & Construction, LLC
CentiMark

Design Roof Services, LLC

DKG & Associates, Inc.

Eskola LLC

Everguard Roofing LLC

G. Sandoval Construction, Inc.
Global Maven Enterprises, LLC
13 Systems LLC

Jaypen Construction LLC
Mevacon LLC

MTZ LLC

Nieto Custom Builders

Nine Degrees Construction LLC
Restoration Enterprises .INC
Roofcare, LLC

Roofs Inc

Spellbring Construction Inc
The Guhrke Company

The Roof & Metal Co.

WWRC, Inc.

Young Guns Construction, LLC

2026-05-R1210-ALL
2026-05-R122-567
2026-05-R1226-ALL
2026-05-R127-ALL
2026-05-R1231-ALL
2026-05-R1223-ALL
2026-05-R1224-ALL
2026-05-R129-ALL
2026-05-R125-5678
2026-05-R1216-ALL
2026-05-R124-ALL
2026-05-R123-ALL
2026-05-R1213-ALL
2026-05-R1215-ALL
2026-05-R1211-ALL
2026-05-R1212-ALL
2026-05-R1222-ALL
2026-05-R1225-ALL
2026-05-P-R1232-ALL
2026-05-R128-678
2026-05-R1230-ALL
2026-05-R1228-ALL
2026-05-R1217-ALL
2026-05-R1214-1
2026-05-R1219-ALL
2026-05-R1218-ALL
2026-05-R121-ALL
2026-05-R1221-ALL

2026-06 JOC
Paving & Site
Work
{Gordian)

A Mountain Professional Construction
Aisling Company

Albuquerque Asphalt, Inc.

American Pavement Preservation, LLC.
American Pro Builders LLC

American Road Maintenance, Inc.

AU, Inc.

BCL Enterprises Inc.

Constructors, Inc.

Crosstown Construction & Trucking, LLC
CUSTOM GRADING INC

Deming Excavating Inc,

Desert Fox, LLC

FAMCo Inc.

Franklin's Earthmoving, Inc.

Globa! Maven Enterprises, LLC

GM Builders inc.

2026-06-G1114-ALL
2026-06-G1128-ALL
2026-06-G1120-ALL
2026-06-G115-ALL
2026-06-G1121-ALL
2026-06-G1129-ALL
2026-06-G1122-ALL
2026-06-G1134-ALL
2026-06-G111-ALL
2026-06-G1131-ALL
2026-06-G118-ALL
2026-06-G119-ALL
2026-06-G1126-ALL
2026-06-G1132-ALL
2026-06-G1124-12478
2026-06-G1111-ALL
2026-06-G1136-ALL
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GM Emulsion, LLC

Grancor Environmental
Guadalupe Mountain Fencing
Highland Enterprises, Inc.

James Hamilton Construction Co
K. Barnett & Sons, Inc.

Mesa Verde Enterprises, Inc.
Mevacon LLC

Morrow Enterprises, Inc.
Mountain States Constructors, Inc.
National Pavement Partners LLC
Niete Custom Builders

PG Enterprises, LLC

Ramirez and Sons, Inc.

Restoration Enterprises .INC
Rymarc Construction, Inc.

Sandy Ray Jones

Smith & Aguirre Construction Company Inc.
SOUTHWEST CONCRETE & PAVING, INC
Star Paving Company

Sychar, LLC

TLC Company, Inc.

Veliz Company, LLC

Young Guns Construction, LLC

2026-06-G1127-ALL
2026-06-G1138-ALL
2026-06-P-G1142-ALL
2026-06-G114-ALL
2026-06-G1116-678
2026-06-G1123-ALL
2026-06-G112-ALL
2026-06-G1118-ALL
2026-06-G1130-ALL
2026-06-G113-ALL
2026-06-G117-ALL
2026-06-G1133-ALL
2026-06-P-G1141-ALL
2026-06-G11359-56
2026-06-G1137-ALL
2026-06-G116-ALL
2026-06-G1113-ALL
2026-06-G1112-ALL
2026-06-G1125-8
2026-06-G1117-AlL
2026-06-G1135-124
2026-06-G1119-ALL
2026-06-G1110-678
2026-06-G1115-ALL

2026-061J0C
Paving & Sita
Work
(RSMeans)

A Mountain Professional Construction
Aisling Company

Albuquerque Asphalt, Inc.

American Pavement Preservation, L.LC.
American Pro Builders LLC

American Road Maintenance, Inc.
Anissa Construction, inc.

BCL Enterprises Inc.

Constructors, Inc.

Crosstown Construction & Trucking, LLC
CUSTOM GRADING INC

Deming Excavating Inc.

Desert Fox, LLC

Desert West Enterprises, LLC

FAMCo Inc.

Franklin's Earthmoving, Inc.

(3. Sandoval Construction, Inc.

Global Maven Enterprises, LLC

GM Builders Inc.

GM Emulsion, LLC

2026-06-R1222-ALL
2026-06-R1234-ALL
2026-06-R1221-ALL
2026-06-R1218-ALL
2026-06-R1230-ALL
2026-06-R1233-ALL
2026-06-R1227-ALL
2026-06-R1241-ALL
2026-06-R121-ALL
2026-06-R1236-ALL
2026-06-R1213-ALL
2026-06-R1216-ALL
2026-06-R1232-ALL
2026-06-R126-ALL
2026-06-R123G-ALL
2026-06-R1231-12478
2026-06-R124-ALL
2026-06-R1211-ALL
2026-06-R1243-ALL
2026-06-R1235-AlL
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Grancor Environmental
Highland Enterprises, Inc.
IPR, LTD

J & H Services Inc

429 Enterprises, LLC

K. Barnett & Sons, Inc.
Mesa Verde Enterprises, Inc.
Mevacon LLC

Morrow Enterprises, Inc.

Mountain States Constructors, Inc.

National Pavement Partners LLC
Nieto Custom Builders

Nine Degrees Construction LLC
PG Enterprises, LLC

Prestigious Paving LLC

Ramirez and Sons, Inc.
Restoration Enterprises .INC
Robert Cohen Co LLC

Rymare¢ Construction, Inc.

Sandy Ray Jones

Smith & Aguirre Construction Company

[nc.
Spellbring Construction Inc
Star Paving Company

Sunland Asphalt & Construction LLC

Sychar, LLC

TLC Company, Inc.

Veliz Company, LLC

Young Guns Censtruction, LLC

2026-06-R1247-ALL
2026-06-R125-ALL
2026-06-R1237-ALL
2026-06-R1223-ALL
2026-06-R1212-ALL
2(26-06-R1226-ALL
2026-06-R122-ALL
2026-06-R1228-ALL
2026-06-R1238-ALL
2026-06-R123-ALL
2026-06-R127-ALL
2026-06-R1240-ALL
2026-06-R129-678
2026-06-P-R1248-ALL
2026-06-R1246-ALL
2026-06-R1244-56
2026-06-R1245-ALL
2026-06-R1214-ALL
2026-06-R128-ALL

2026-06-R1219-ALL
2026-06-R1217-ALL

2026-06-R1210-1
2026-06-R1224-ALL
2026-06-R1229-ALL
2026-06-R1242-124
2026-06-R1225-ALL
2026-06-R1215-678
2026-06-R1220-ALL
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